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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

This report documents CBRE's findings from our Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment on the 6422 Selma Avenue, located at 6422 Selma, Los Angeles,
California (the “Subject”). The property, which is situated in an urban area
characterized by commercial development, consists of a 0.15-acre parcel improved
with a 109-year-old (built in 1909), warehouse building currently occupied with office
space.

Historic topographic maps dating back to 1894 show development on the Subject,
likely residential in nature. The Los Angeles County Assessor’s office indicates that the
current building was constructed in 1909. The Sanborn maps and city directories note
that the Subject was used for auto repair purposes dating back to at least 1924, and
as an auto parts warehouse with machine shop in the 1950s, 1960s and 1970s. The
most-recent occupant, Concept Arts Studios, began occupying the Subject as early as

1990.

The purpose of this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment was to assess existing site
conditions and render an opinion as to the identified or potential presence of
recognized environmental conditions in connection with the property within the scope
and limitations of ASTM International's Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process E 1527-13 and the
limitations identified herein. Exceptions to or deletions from the scope of work are
described in Section 2.0.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions
(RECs) in connection with the Subject; however, the following business environmental
risks (BERs) were identified which warrant mention:

Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)

Although renovations have occurred over the years, based on the original age of the
building, suspect ACMs may still exist. No friable suspect ACM was identified in
readily accessible areas. However, the non-friable roofing system, caulking, and
mastics may contain asbestos. Since these non-friable materials are in good condition
and the potential for fiber release is low, no further action is recommended at this
time, other than maintaining the materials in good condition under an Asbestos
Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Program.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 6422 Selma Avenue

2.1

2.2

Los Angeles, California

General

CBRE was retained by Spur Side, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(“Client” or “User”) to prepare a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, in
conformance with ASTM International's Standard Practice for Environmental
Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process E 1527-13 on
the Subject in accordance with our Agreement dated August 24, 2018.

Purpose and Scope
2.2.1 Purpose

The purpose of this report is to identify Recognized Environmental
Conditions in connection with the property, using the methodology
recommended by ASTM International in order for a user to satisfy one
of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous
property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser defenses to
CERCILA liability and/or to help understand potential environmental
conditions that could materially impact the operation of the business
associated with the Subject. Specifically, this methodology is referred to
as Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process Designation: E 1527-13.

The term Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) is defined by
ASTM Standard E 1527-13 as “...the presence or likely presence of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property:
(1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of
a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a
material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis
conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.”

The term Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC) as
defined by ASTM Standard E 1527-13 refers to a REC resulting from a
past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has
been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory
authority, with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to
remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

The term Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC) as
defined by ASTM Standard E 1527-13 refers to a past release of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in
connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction
of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use
criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the
property to any required controls.

The term business environmental risk (BER) as defined by ASTM
Standard E 1527-13 refers to a risk which can have a material
environmental or environmentally-driven impact on the business
associated with the current or planned use of a parcel of commercial
real estate, not necessarily limited to those environmental issues
required to be investigated per the ASTM standard.

2.2.2 Scope

In general, the scope of this assessment consisted of reviewing readily
available information and environmental data relating to the property;
interviewing readily available persons knowledgeable about the site;
reviewing readily available maps, aerial photographs and records
maintained by federal, state, and local regulatory agencies; and
conducting a site visit.

Of importance, the client is advised that federal, state, and local laws
may impose environmental assessment obligations beyond the scope of
this practice. Client is also nofified that there are likely to be other legal
obligations with regard to hazardous substances or petroleum products
discovered on the Subject that are not addressed in this practice and
that may pose risks of civil and/or criminal sanctions for non-
compliance.

The specific scope of this assignment included the following:

2.2.2.1 Performing a site reconnaissance to characterize on-site
conditions and assess the site’s location with respect to
surrounding property uses and natural surface features. In
addition, CBRE conducted a reconnaissance of the
surrounding roads and readily accessible adjacent properties
to identify obvious potential environmental conditions on
neighboring properties. Photographs taken as part of the site
reconnaissance are provided in Appendix A.
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2.0

2222

INTRODUCTION

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

The site visit was conducted on August 30, 2018, by Carol
Noland representing CBRE. The site was represented by Mr.
Marc Bretter, the property's real estate broker. It was sunny
and the temperature was approximately 85° F at the time of
our site survey. CBRE conducted the site reconnaissance in a
systematic manner focusing initially on the exterior, which was
surveyed in a grid pattern. CBRE also surveyed a
representative sampling of the interior spaces in a systematic
manner.

Interviewing persons familiar with the property to obtain
information on present and previous on-site activities
potentially resulting in the environmental degradation of the
site or adjoining properties. A Pre-Survey Questionnaire to be
filled out by someone knowledgeable about the site was not
returned to CBRE. A blank copy of the Pre-Survey
Questionnaire is provided in Appendix B.

The following table presents a summary of the individuals
contacted or to whom requests for documentation were made
as part of this assessment:

Name Affiliation Telephone No.

Mark Bretter Cresa - Broker (310) 943-5141

Bianca Avila Los Angeles City Fire Department | (213) 978-3737

Website Los Angeles County Department (626) 458-3517
of Public Works —Environmental

Programs

Francisco Rodriguez

Los Angeles County Fire (310) 348-1781
Department — Health Hazardous

Materials Division

Website South Coast Air Quality (909) 396-2000
Management District
Website California Department of Toxics (800) 728-6942

Substances Control (DTSC)

2.2.2.3 If provided, reviewing of information such as previously

prepared appraisals, building plans and specifications, and
environmental reports.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

2.2.2.4 Reviewing readily available historical documents, such as
topographic maps, aerial photographs, city directories,
Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps and atlases, to identify previous
activities on and in the vicinity of the Subject. Copies of these
documents are included in the Appendices.

2.2.2.5 Reviewing readily available environmental databases
maintained by federal, state, and local agencies within the
approximate minimum search distances as described within the
Regulatory Review Section 6.0 of this report. A copy of the
Computerized Environmental Report can be referenced in
Appendix D.

2.2.2.6 Conducting a “Tier |” (non-intrusive) Vapor Encroachment
Screening (VES) on the Subject in accordance with the
methodology set forth in ASTM E 2600-15 “Standard Guide for
Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real
Estate Transactions”. During the VES, the Area of Concern
(AOC) was minimized using the methodology taught in the
ASTM Screening for Vapor Encroachment onto Property Involved
in Real Estate Transactions Training Course.

2.2.2.7 Conducting a visual survey of readily accessible common areas
to identify the presence of the most obvious and common types
of suspect asbestos containing materials (ACM). The basis for
“suspect” determination is taken from the materials listed in
Appendix G of the United States Environmental Protection
Agency (USEPA) publication Managing Asbestos in Place (also
known as the Green Book). All building materials listed within
Appendix G of the Green Book are considered to be suspect
ACMs at the Subject. This screening is not intended to be used
for demolition, abatement, renovation, or repair work.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 6422 Selma Avenue

23

Los Angeles, California

THIS LIMITED SURVEY IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS A
COMPREHENSIVE ASBESTOS SURVEY, WHICH OFTEN
ENTAILS DESTRUCTIVE TESTING OR THE SURVEY OF AREAS
BEHIND WALLS, ABOVE CEILINGS, IN TENANT SPACES AND
IN OTHER TYPICALLY INACCESSIBLE AREAS. MOREOVER,
CBRE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT ALL ACMs AT THE
SUBJECT HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

2.2.2.8 Reviewing published radon occurrence maps to determine
whether the site is located in an area with a propensity for
elevated radon concentrations.

2.2.2.9 An analysis of mold and/or mold issues was beyond the scope
of this report.

2.2.2.10Assessing the age of the Subject to determine whether it is
predisposed to contain lead-based paint. During our
walkthrough survey, CBRE noted the condition of the paint
observed. Note, a compliance audit for lead paint was not
conducted. NOTWITHSTANDING, THIS SCAN FOR LEAD-
BASED PAINT SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS AN IN-
DEPTH LEAD-BASED PAINT SURVEY.

2.2.2.11Testing, if any, was designed solely to meet the requirements of
the client’s scope of work, not to meet any local, State or
Federal regulations and shall not be utilized as such.

Data Gaps

According to § 3.2.21 of ASTM Standard E 1527-13, a data gap is a lack of
or inability to obtain information required by the ASTM Standard despite good
faith efforts to gather same. Data gaps may result from incompleteness in any
of the activities required by the ASTM Standard. The following data gaps
occurred in connection with this report:
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

Data Gap Explanation Significance of Gap
Site History Site history not conducted in Low - not likely to alter Report’s
5-year intervals (See § 5) conclusions due to CBRE’s search of

standard historical sources of
information such as aerial
photographs, historic topographic
maps, city directory abstracts,
Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, and
interviews with knowledgeable
individuals who were familiar with
the property.

User Interview AAl User Questionnaire not Low - not likely to alter Report’s
returned to CBRE conclusions

Former Owner or | Unable to interview former Low - not likely to alter Report’s

Operator site owner or operator due to conclusions

Interview inability to locate

Current Owner or | Pre-survey Questionnaire not Low - not likely to alter Report’s

Operator returned to CBRE conclusions

Interview
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3.0 SALIENT ASSIGNMENT

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

INFORMATION
Salient Assignment Information
Project No.: PC80847141
Project Name: 6422 Selma

Street Address: 6422 Selma Avenue
City, State and Zip: Los Angeles, California 90028
Primary Use: Office/warehouse

Year Built and Age of Improvements:

1909; 109 years-old

Site Area: 0.15 Acres
Building Size: 6,486 SFG
Number of Buildings: One
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

4.1

4.2

4.3

Property Location

The Subject is located at 6422 Selma in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County,
California and is identified on local tax maps as Parcel No. 5546-013-003.

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

Please refer to the Site Plan and maps provided within Appendix C.

Surrounding Land Use

The Subject is located in an urban setting characterized by commercial
developed. The following is a tabulation of surrounding property usage:

Direction

Adjacent Properties

Surrounding Properties

North

Selma Avenue, across which is Tao
Restaurant (6421 Selma Avenue).
The Dream Hollywood Hotel (6417
Selma Avenue) is adjacent to the
northeast, and the construction site
for a new hotel is adjacent to the
northwest.

Commercial properties and apartment

buildings

South

Annex for American Musical and
Dramatic Academy (AMDA) student
housing (1550 Wilcox Avenue)

Commercial properties

East

Goya Studios Sound Stage (1541
N. Cahuenga Boulevard)

Commercial properties

West

Hollywood Urgent Care (6430
Selma Avenue)

Commercial properties

No environmentally-significant land uses were identified on the adjacent

properties.

Physical Site Setting

4.3.1 Size and Shape of Parcel

The parcel is rectangular in shape and 0.15-acres in size.
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

4.3.2 Topography

The Subject is essentially level and at the same approximate
topographic gradient as the surrounding properties. The
topography of the area is best described as level. According to the
United States Geological Survey (USGS) Hollywood, CA 7.5 Minute
Series topographic map, the Subject’s topographic elevation is
approximately 371’ above mean sea level (msl).

4.3.3 Surface Waters and Wetlands

Surface Waters

There are no surface water bodies or streams on or adjacent to the
Subject. The closest open surface water to the Subject is the Hollywood
Reservoir, which is located approximately 1.25 miles to the north.

Wetlands

CBRE reviewed a wetlands map of the subject area prepared using the
US Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service's Internet
Wetland Interactive Mapper. The source material used to produce the
National Wetlands Inventory digital data for these maps was prepared
primarily by stereoscopic analysis of high altitude aerial photographs.
Based on this review, CBRE did not identify any federally regulated
wetlands on the Subject. Additionally, CBRE did not observe vegetation
characteristic of wetlands on-site.

4.3.4 Soils, Geology and Groundwater

Soils

According to the Soil Survey of Los Angeles County, Southeastern Part
California, issued by the United States Department of Agriculture, Soil
Conservation Service, the soils at the Subject are part of the Urban
land-Grommet-Ballona complex, with O to 5 percent slopes. Urban
land is defined as those soils in which the soil’s original structure and
content have been so altered by human activities it has lost its original
characteristics and is thus unidentifiable. Grommet is defined as well
drained loam derived from discontinuous human-transported material
over young alluvium derived from sedimentary rock. Ballona is defined
as well drained loam and clay loam derived from discontinuous human-
transported material over young alluvium derived from sedimentary
rock.
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

Geology

There are no predominant geological surface features such as rock
outcroppings on the Subject. The site is located in the large area
known as the northeastern structural block of the Los Angeles basin.
The northeastern block, a nearly closed alluvial basin, is bound by the
low, rolling Repetto, Merced, San Jose, and Puente Hills along the west
and south margins, and the San Gabriel Mountains to the north and
east.

The Subject property is located within the Hollywood Syncline which is a
downwarped area between the Santa Monica Mountains to the north
and the La Brea Plain to the south. The syncline plunges to the
southwest where it may be displaced by the Inglewood Fault. Northeast
of Western Avenue the flexure becomes ill-defined and is apparently
broken up by unfaulted blocks of the Tertiary bedrock.

Groundwater

Under natural, undisturbed conditions, shallow groundwater flow
generally follows the topography of the land surface and on this basis,
the topography suggests that groundwater flow across the Subject is in
a southerly direction. However, localized conditions can alter flow
direction and thus the presumed flow may not coincide with the actual
in the subject area. Shallow groundwater in the Subject vicinity is
anticipated at a depth of approximately 60" below ground surface (bgs).

4.4  Site Improvements

4.4.1 Utilities

The Subject is served with the following utilities:

Water: Los Angeles Department of Water & Power
Sanitary Sewer: Los Angeles Department of Public Works
Storm Sewer: Los Angeles Department of Public Works
Electric: Los Angeles Department of Water & Power
Natural Gas: Southern California Gas Company
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

According to the 2017 Annual Water Quality Report published by the
Los Angeles Department of Water & Power, the water supplied to the
Subject meets federal and state water quality standards.

Stormwater runoff collected by roof drains is discharged into the
municipal stormwater management system.

4.4.2 Building Description

The Subject is improved with a 109-year-old, single-story
office/warehouse building. The building is of slab-on-grade
construction with a superstructure of conventional wood framing.
Exterior walls feature painted brick siding, glass doors, with a roll up
door on the east side. The roll up door leads to the dumpster storage
area. The sloped roof is covered with a smooth-surface built-up roofing
system.

Interior finishes include concrete flooring with some carpet, drywall
walls, and a bow-truss wooden ceiling.

Heating and air conditioning is provided by electric rooftop
package units. The Subject is not provided with vertical
transportation systems.

4.5  Current Property Use

The Subject is developed with an office/warehouse building, which was
unoccupied at the time of the inspection. The Subject was most-recently
occupied by Concept Arts, a digital graphic arts firm.

Based on the operations currently conducted at the Subject, significant
quantities of hazardous waste are not generated. The current on-site activities
are not suspected to have degraded the environmental quality of the subject
site.
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

4.6  Environmental Permits
Based on our research, no environmental permits such as wastewater
discharge, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES), air
emissions, or petroleum bulk storage (PBS) tank registrations are required at
the Subject.

4.7  Plans and Specifications

Neither building drawings nor specifications were provided for our review.
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5.0 HISTORICAL USE 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

5.1  Historical Summary

Historic topographic maps dating back to 1894 show development on the
Subject, likely residential in nature. The Los Angeles County Assessor’s office
indicates that the current building was constructed in 1909. The Sanborn maps
and city directories note that the Subject was used for auto repair purposes
dating back to at least 1924, and as an auto parts warehouse with machine
shop in the 1950s, 1960s and 1970s. The most-recent occupant, Concept
Arts Studios, began occupying the Subject as early as 1990.

No evidence of former underground storage tanks (USTs), in-ground lifts or
sump/drains/clarifiers was observed within the Subject building or
sidewalk/street adjacent to the north of the building; and no regulatory
evidence was identified that would suggest such features were historically
located onsite. Of note, these types of feature are sometimes associated with
vehicle repair/service operations. Based on the above, the former Subject
occupants are not of a significant environmental concern.

5.2  Topographic Maps

Year Subject Property Surrounding Properties
Revised
1894 The Subject appears to be Several small buildings are located in the
1896 contain a single structure, likely | surrounding area, along with vacant land.
1898 residential in nature.
1900
1902
1920 A structure appears on the The surrounding area appears to be a
1921 Subject; however, the scale of densely developed with numerous buildings.

the map is such that site-
specific details are no

discernible.
1926 A large commercial structure is | The surrounding area appears to be a mix of
depicted on the Subject. residential and commercial buildings.
1953 No structures are shown on the | The surrounding area is shaded pink to
1966 Subiject, but it is shaded pink to | indicate dense development, with a few
1972 indicate development. nearby municipal and church buildings
1981 depicted.
1991
2012 The current US Topo topographic map is a graphic representation of The

National Map digital data. Current US Topo map layers include most of the
feature classes of a traditional topographic map. However, some features
shown on traditional topographic maps, such as pipelines, power lines, and
many types of buildings are still absent from US Topo because suitable data are
not currently available.
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5.0 HISTORICAL USE

5.3

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

The topographic maps prior to 1920 show development on the Subject, likely
residential in nature. Topographic maps from the 1920s show a structure on
the Subject, likely the current building. The subsequent topographic maps do
not identify individual buildings or development on the Subject due to the
concentration of structures in the area, but rather shows the area to be shaded
denoting urbanized land use, and identifies only landmarks as distinct
structures. Nevertheless, the topographic map does not identify any industrial
complexes, landfills or wetlands on or adjacent to the Subject.

Historical Maps

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps (Sanborn Maps)

CBRE had a search conducted for Sanborn Maps, which reference the Subject.
The findings of this review are summarized below:

Year Subject Property Adjacent and Surrounding Properties

1907 | The Subject is depicted as vacant land. | Vacant land and dwellings are depicted
to the north, east and south. Vacant land
and a small shed are shown to the west.

1913 | A building is depicted on the Subject, The surrounding properties contain a mix
identified as 6450 Selma Avenue at of dwellings and vacant land.
that time. The building is labeled as a
garage, which was noted as vacant at
that time.

1919 | The Subject is labeled as Hollywood A private garage is depicted to the north,
Buick Service, containing a 50-car along with a dwelling. Several buildings
capacity garage with a repair shop at identified as lodgings are depicted to the
the rear. east. A dwelling is shown to the south. A

private garage is depicted to the west,
followed by a dwelling.

1950 | The Subject is labeled as a machine An auto service and machine shop

1955 | shop. The address is labeled as 6422 | business is depicted adjacent to the

1960 Selma Avenue. north. A printing business and lodgings

are depicted to the east. An L-shaped
50-car capacity garage is shown along
the south and west sides of the Subject.
Several stores including an auto service
business, are depicted to the west as
well. A gasoline station is depicted
approximately 110 feet to the northwest
at 1600 Wilcox Avenue.
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5.0 HISTORICAL USE

Los Angeles, California

5.4

6422 Selma Avenue

Year

Subject Property

Adjacent and Surrounding Properties

1960

Similar to the previous Sanborn map
reviewed.

The previously-noted printing business
adjacent to the east is labeled as an
unidentified store. No other significant
changes were noted.

1961

Similar to the previous Sanborn map
reviewed.

No significant changes to the adjacent

1970

1962 properties were noted. The previously-
noted gasoline station to the northwest is
1966
labeled as an auto muffler shop.
1969 | Similar to the previous Sanborn map No significant changes to the adjacent

reviewed.

properties were noted. The previously-
noted auto muffler shop property to the
northwest is depicted as containing a
new building labeled as club rooms.

According to reviewed Sanborn maps, the Subject was developed with the
current building prior to 1913. Prior uses included an automotive repair shop
and a machine shop. No underground storage tanks were noted within the
building or in the adjacent sidewalk/street area on the north side of the

building.

Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs frequently provide visual documentation of site conditions
at the time of the photographs. Activities such as dumping or industrial use of
a site can often be discerned through the examination of aerial photographs.

CBRE reviewed historic aerial photographs provided by EDR. The following is
a synopsis of the aerial photographs reviewed:

Year Subject Property Adjacent and Surrounding Properties
1928 The current building is present on the The surrounding area is densely
Subject. developed with a mix of commercial and
residential properties.
1938 The quality of this aerial is such that The quality of this aerial is such that
site-specific details are not discernible. | details of the surrounding area are not
discernible.
1948 The current building is present on the Commercial buildings are depicted to
1952 Subject. the north, east, and west. An L-shaped
1954 building is present along the south and
west sides of the Subject. A gasoline
1964 station is depicted approximately 110
feet to the northwest.
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5.0 HISTORICAL USE

5.5

5.6

5.7

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

Year Subject Property Adjacent and Surrounding Properties
1970 Similar to the previous aerial No significant changes to the adjacent
1977 photograph reviewed. properties were noted. The previous

gasoline station fo the northeast has
1981 i
been removed and a new commercial
1989 building is in its place.
1994
2002
2005
2009
2012
2016

Chain-of-Ownership

A copy of the Subject’s Chain-of-Title has not been provided to CBRE for

review.

Previous Reports

Although requested, no previously prepared environmental reports such as
Phase | or Il Environmental Site Assessments, lead-based paint surveys, lead-in-
water surveys, asbestos surveys or geotechnical reports were provided for our

review.

City Directories

CBRE commissioned EDR to obtain a historical City Directory Abstract for the
Subject. This review yielded the following information:

Year Subject Property Surrounding Properties
1924 | 6450 Selma (original address) — 6415 Selma — Elite Garage
Tanner Automobile Service 6417 Selma — Albert Torestsky garage

1929 | Subject address not listed 6415 Selma — Robert Westbrook
carburetors
6416 Selma — Alden Crawford auto parts
6418 Selma — Matsumoto grocer
6423 Selma — Blake Gibson realtors

1933 | 6422 Selma — Foreign Auto Rentals | 6415 Selma — Elite Garage; Angelus
Tennis Shop

Page 17



5.0 HISTORICAL USE 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

Year Subject Property Surrounding Properties

6416 Selma — Hollywood Motion Picture
Equipment Co.

6417 Selma — William Rinner auto repair
6418 Selma — Matsumoto grocer

6421 Selma — machine shop

6423 Selma — restaurant

1554 Wilcox — Glenn Wellington auto

parts
1600 Wilcox — Burt Deibel gas station
1937 | 6422 Selma — Glenn Wellington 6416 Selma — Hollywood Rubber Stamp
auto accessories Co.
6418 Selma — Kay's Kravats hand tailored
neckwear

6421 Selma — Thomas auto tops

6423 Selma — cafeteria

1554 Wilcox — Louis Borson tailor

1556 Wilcox — Dorris Carrico beauty shop
1600 Wilcox — Howard Riley gas station

1942 | Subject address not listed 6421 Selma — Barlow Motor Supply Co.

1951 | 6422 Selma — Wellington Auto Part | 6417 Selma — Bekins Van & Storage
& Machining 6418 Selma — Western Orthopedic Lab
6420 Selma — Herman Schwartz printing

6421 Selma — Barlow Motor Supply Co./
Barlow Auto Parts

6424 Selma — Hollywood Speedometer
Service

6426 Selma — Zero's Speedometer and
Clock Service

6427 Selma — Sharpe’s Cafeteria
6428 Selma — Sam Wong Laundry
6430 Selma — Sid Avery Photography

1556 Wilcox — Defiance Mfg Co.; Empire
Motor Products Co.

1600 Wilcox — Texaco Products
1958 | 6422 Selma — Wellington Auto Part | 6421 Selma — Barlow Motor Supply Co./
& Machining Barlow Auto Parts

6426 Selma — Zero's Speedometer and
Clock Service

6427 Selma — Sharpe’s Cafeteria
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Year Subject Property Surrounding Properties
1962 | 6422 Selma — Wellington Auto Part | 6421 Selma — Barlow Motor Supply Co./
& Machining Barlow Auto Parts

6426 Selma — Zero's Speedometer and
Clock Service

6427 Selma — Sharpe’s Cafeteria
1967 | Subject address not listed 6426 Selma — Zero’s Speedometer and
Clock Service

6427 Selma — Sharpe’s Cafeteria

1976 | 6422 Selma — Hollywood Auto Parts | 6418 Selma — Sta Prest Cleaners

6420 Selma — Western Orthopedic Labs
6421 Selma — All Auto Body Co.

6429 Selma — Golden West Sound Studio
6430 Selma — Alan’s Custom Photo Lab

1554 Wilcox — Polytronics Electronic
Servicing

1600 Wilcox — Artisan Sound Recorders

1981 | 6422 Selma — Hollywood Auto Parts | 6416 Selma — Wolf Color Lab
6417 Selma — Pacific Title Archives
6421 Selma — All Auto Body Co.
6424 Selma — Precision Auto Glass
6426 Selma — Place for Print

6428 Selma — Hollywood Groomers

6429 Selma — Post Camera Exchange/
Golden West Sound Studio

6430 Selma — Allstar Custom Photo Lab

1986 | 6422 Selma — Kerns & Associates 6416 Selma — Wolf Color Lab/ Wolf Photo
6423 Selma — Design Engraving

6424 Selma — Precision Auto Glass

6428 Selma — Fast Forward Recording
6429 Selma — Wide Tracks

6430 Selma — Bristol Gardens

1554 Wilcox — Polytronics Electronic
Servicing

1600 Wilcox — Artisan Sound Recorders
1990 | 6422 Selma — Concept Art Studios | 6421 Selma — All Auto Body Co.

6423 Selma — Design Engraving

6424 Selma — Precision Auto Glass
6429 Selma — Wide Tracks
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Year Subject Property Surrounding Properties

1554 Wilcox — Polytronics Electronic
Servicing

1600 Wilcox — Artisan Sound Recorders

2000 | 6422 Selma — Concept Art Studios 6421 Selma — Hollywood Auto Body Shop
6423 Selma — Arroyo Media

6424 Selma — Precision Auto Glass
6427 Selma — M N O Gallery

6429 Selma — Moleski Recording
1554 Wilcox — Polytronics

1600 Wilcox — Studio Cat Production;
Artisan Sound Recorders

2006 | 6422 Selma — Concept Art Studios 6417 Selma — United Valet Parking
6424 Selma — Precision Auto Glass
6429 Selma — The Piano Bar

1554 Wilcox — Polytronics

2010 | 6422 Selma — Concept Art Studios 6421 Selma — Network Auto Body Inc.
6423 Selma — Engineering Electronic DVCs
6427 Selma — Platinum Pro Audio

6429 Selma — The Piano Bar

6430 Selma — Berkeley Clinic; Urgent Care
Company

1600 Wilcox — Opah Inc.

1541 N. Cahuenga — Jay Silverman
Productions

2014 | 6422 Selma — Concept Art Studios | 6417 Selma — Spot Smoke Shop/ R-1-P
Boutique

6421 Selma — Network Auto Body Inc.
6423 Selma — Budilicious

6427 Selma — Platinum Pro Audio
6429 Selma — The Piano Bar

6430 Selma — Hollywood Walk In Clinic
1554 Wilcox — Karma Tobacco & Gifts
1600 Wilcox — Littlefork

1541 N. Cahuenga — Jay Silverman
Productions

The listings above indicate that the Subject was used for auto repair purposes
dating back to at least 1924, and as an auto parts warehouse with machine
shop in the 1950s, 1960s and 1970s. The most-recent occupant, Concept
Arts Studios, began occupying the Subject as early as 1990.
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The reviewed directories identified a potential dry cleaner, Sta Prest Cleaners,
at the address of 6418 Selma Avenue, which was located less than 40 feet to
the east of the Subject, in 1976. According to the City of Los Angeles Building
Department files, the building at 6418 Selma Avenue was demolished in 1979.
In addition, no building permits related to any dry cleaning operations were
identified at the site. CBRE reviewed available databases from the South Coast
Air Quality Management District (AQMD) and the State Department of Toxic
Substance Control (DTSC), both of which typically maintain records for the
operations and waste disposal of dry cleaners, and the referenced address was
not listed, which suggests the no dry cleaning operations took place at the site.
No listings of known or suspected releases were identified for this site. Based
on the absence of reported releases, it is unlikely that the former dry cleaning
operations would present a significant concern to the Subject. As such, no
further investigation appears warranted at this time.

The directories also identified a Chinese laundry at the address of 6428 Selma
Avenue, which was located less than 50 feet to the west of the Subject, in
1951. According to the City of Los Angeles Building Department files, the
Chinese laundry was still on-site in 1960. No building permits for any dry
cleaning machinery were identified at the site. CBRE reviewed available
databases from the South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) and
the State Department of Toxic Substance Control (DTSC), both of which
typically maintain records for the operations and waste disposal of dry
cleaners, and the referenced address was not listed, which suggests the no dry
cleaning operations took place at the site. No listings of known or suspected
releases were identified for this site. Based on the absence of reported releases,
it is unlikely that the former dry cleaning operations would present a significant
concern to the Subject. As such, no further investigation appears warranted at
this time.

The city directories also identified a gasoline station at 1600 Wilcox Avenue,
located approximately 110 feet to the northwest. The address was listed as a
gasoline station in 1933 through 1951. Of note, that property also appears as
a gasoline station on Sanborn maps through 1960, and as a muffler repair
shop from 1961 to 1966. By 1969, the gasoline station had been demolished
and replaced by an office building. This site is currently a construction site for a
future hotel. The current site redevelopment involves significant excavation
activities, which would have removed any remaining subsurface features or
potential soil impacts from previous uses. As such, this former site use is not
considered a significant concern.
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5.8

5.9

Interviews

According to Marc Bretter, the site contact, who has been familiar with the
Subject for the past five years, the Subject was constructed in approximately

1909.

Municipal Records

Tax Assessor Records

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

According to the tax assessor records reviewed, the Subject building was
constructed in 1909 on a 0.15-acre parcel.

Building Department Records

CBRE reviewed building permits and records for the Subject on the City of Los
Angeles Building Department website. The original construction permit was not

found.

The following relevant permits were reviewed:

Permit Date Purpose of Permit

Number

21951 8/5/1946 Permit for renovations at an existing store (earliest permit
found)

3758 2/6/1947 Permit for renovations at an existing drive-in auto supply
business

46449 6/22/1956 Permit for renovations at an existing garage

8216 5/27/1975 Sign permit for Hollywood Auto Parts

24925 11/7/1985 Permit for renovations at an existing warehouse/office

28951 1/13/1986 Permit to convert building from retail store to offices
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5.10 Internet Search

CBRE conducted a cursory internet search for the Subject’s name and address
using the Google search engine on September 5, 2018.

No environmentally related information was identified on the first page of the
Google search results.
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A copy of regulatory database information contained within a Computerized
Environmental Report (CER) appears in Appendix D. The CER is a listing of sites
identified on select federal and state standard source environmental databases within
the approximate minimum search distance specified by ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments E 1527-13. CBRE reviewed each environmental
database to determine if certain sites identified in the CER are suspected to represent a
material negative environmental impact to the Subject. The following table lists the
number of sites by regulatory database within the prescribed minimum search distance
appearing in the CER.

Approximate Number of
Databases Reviewed Minimum Search Sites Within
Distance (AMSD) AMSD
Federal National Priorities List (NPL) Site List One-Mile 0
Federal Delisted NPL Site List One-Half Mile 0
Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS)
(Formerly known as Federal Comprehensive Environmental Response, One-Half Mile 0

Compensation, and Liability Information System (CERCLIS))

SEMS-ARCHIVE

(Formerly known as Federal CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action One-Half Mile 0
Planned (NFRAP) Sites)

Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery
Information System (RCRIS) Treatment, Storage, and One-Half Mile 0
Disposal (TSD) List

On-Site and

Federal RCRIS Generators List Adioining Properties 0
Federal Corrective Action Tracking System (CORRACTYS) One-Mile 0
Federal Emergency Response Notification System .

(ERNS) List On-Site 0
Federal Institutional/Engineering Control Registries On-Site 0
California and Tribal Lists of NPL Equivalent Hazardous

Waste Sites Identified for Investigation and/or One-Mile 0
Remediation

California and Tribal Lists of CERCLIS Equivalent

Hazardous Waste Sites Identified for Investigation One-Half Mile 3
and/or Remediation

California and Tribal Landfills or Solid Waste Facilities One-Half Mile 0

List
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Approximate Number of
Databases Reviewed Minimum Search Sites Within
Distance (AMSD) AMSD

California and Tribal Registered Underground Storage On-Site and 0
Tank (RUST) Facility List Adjoining Properties
California and Tribal Leaking UST/Spill List One-Half Mile 16
Coli.for.nio and Tribal Institutional/Engineering Control On-Site 0
Registries
California and Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Sites One-Half Mile 1
California and Tribal Brownfields Sites One-Half Mile 2

The CER identified three "Orphan Sites". "Orphan Sites" are those sites that could not
be mapped or "geocoded" due to inadequate address information. Please refer to the
CER for a list of these "Orphan Sites". CBRE attempted to locate these sites via a
review of street maps, vehicular reconnaissance and/or interviews with people familiar
with the area. "Orphan Sites" that were identified in this manner were analyzed in their
respective regulatory database below.

A description of the databases reviewed by CBRE and an analysis of sites identified
within the prescribed search area are presented below.

6.1 Federal Databases
NPL

The NPL database is a listing of the most serious uncontrolled or abandoned
hazardous waste sites identified for possible long-term remedial action under
the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
(CERCLA or “Superfund”). A site must be on the NPL to receive money from
the Trust Fund for Remedial Action.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify NPL sites within the AMSD.
Delisted NPL Site List

The EPA may delete a final NPL site if it determines that no further response is
required to protect human health or the environment, under Section
300.425(e) of the National Contingency Plan (55 FR 8845, March 8, 1990).
Sites that have been deleted from the NPL remain eligible for further
Superfund-financed remedial action in the unlikely event that conditions in the
future warrant such action. Partial deletions can also be conducted at NPL
sites.
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Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify Delisted NPL sites within the
AMSD.

SEMS

SEMS is the USEPA’s system for tracking hazardous waste sites, potential
hazardous-waste sites and remedial activities performed in support of the
Superfund Program. The system was formerly known as CERCLIS. A site’s
presence on SEMS does not imply a level of federal activity or progress at a
site, nor does it indicate that hazardous conditions necessarily exist at the
location. Within one year of being entered into SEMS, the USEPA performs a
preliminary assessment of a site. Based upon the results of the preliminary
assessment, the USEPA may conduct additional investigation, which could lead
to a site being listed on the NPL.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify SEMS sites within the AMSD.
SEMS-ARCHIVE

SEMS-ARCHIVE tracks sites that have no further interest under the Superfund
Program. The list was formerly known as CERCLIS-NFRAP. Archived status
sites may be sites where, following an initial investigation, no contamination
was found, contamination was removed quickly without the need for the site to
be placed on the NPL, or the contamination was not serious enough to warrant
Federal Superfund Action or NPL consideration.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within the
AMSD.

RCRIS TSD

The RCRIS TSD contains information pertaining to those facilities that treat,
store, or dispose of hazardous waste. While these facilities represent some
form of hazardous waste activity, they are most significant if determined to be
out of compliance or to have violations.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify RCRIS TSD facilities within the
AMSD.
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RCRIS Generators

CBRE reviewed the list of sites, which have filed notification with the USEPA in
accordance with RCRA requirements. These sites include generators of
hazardous waste regulated under RCRA. Under RCRA, hazardous waste
generators are classified by the quantity of hazardous waste generated in a
calendar month into the following categories: Large Quantity Generator
(LQG), greater than 1,000 kilograms (kg); Small Quantity Generator (SQG),
100 to 1,000 kg; and Conditionally-Exempt Small Quantity Generator
(CESQQG), less than 100 kg. RCRA Generators, while they represent some
form of hazardous waste activity, are most significant if they are determined to
have Class | Violations or to be non-compliant.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify RCRA Generators within the
AMSD.

Corrective Action Tracking System (CORRACTS)

CORRACTS is a list of facilities that are found to have had hazardous waste
releases and require RCRA corrective action activity, which can range from site
investigations to remediation.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify CORRACTS sites within the
AMSD.

ERNS

The ERNS is a database of notifications of oil discharges and hazardous
substance releases made to the Federal government. These notifications are
used by “On-Scene Coordinators” to determine an emergency response and
release prevention. When a call is made to the National Response Center or
one of the 10 USEPA Regions, a report is created containing all of the release
information that the caller provided. This report is transferred to an
appropriate agency to evaluate the need for a response and the records are
electronically transferred to the ERNS database. As such, if a reported release
of oil or a hazardous substance is deemed to require a response, it should also
be listed in the appropriate federal or state environmental database such as
CERCILIS, state equivalent CERCLIS, or state leaking underground storage tank
or spills lists.
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Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify the Subject on the ERNS
database.

Federal Institutional Control/Engineering Control Registries

The Federal registries contain listings of those sites which have either
engineering and/or institutional controls in place. Engineering controls include
various physical control devices such as fences, caps, building slabs, paved
areas, liners and treatment methods to eliminate pathways for regulated
substances to enter the environment or affect human health. Institutional
controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions,
construction restrictions, property use restrictions and post remediation care
requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site.
Deed restrictions (Activity and Use Limitations) are generally required as part of
institutional controls.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify the Subject on the Federal
Institutional or Engineering Control registries.

6.2  California Environmental Protection Agency (Cal/EPA) Databases
Response and Tribal NPL Equivalent Hazardous Waste Sites (HWS)

The Response database is a list of confirmed release sites where DTSC is
involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity. These
confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify sites within the AMSD.

Envirostor, HIST Cal-Sites, and Tribal CERCLIS Equivalent Hazardous Waste
Sites (HWS)

The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and
Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifies sites that
have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to
investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including
Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.
EnviroStor provides similar information to the information that was available in
CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to
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prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk characterization information that is
used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

The HIST Cal-Sites database is a list of facilities subject to investigation
concerning likely or threatened releases of hazardous substances. These sites
are either being actively remediated, or are currently under evaluation for
further action, if necessary. This database has been replaced by Envirostor and
is no longer being updated.

Tribal CERCLIS Equivalent HWS list is an inventory of toxic sites listed by Tribal
Environmental and Health Authorities. These sites are either under
remediation, or are currently under evaluation for further action, if necessary.

Analysis/Comment: The CER identified three California and/or Tribal CERCLIS
Equivalent Hazardous Waste sites within the AMSD of 0.5-mile. All three sites
are located over 0.4-mile crossgradient to downgradient from the Subject; and
as such, are not suspected to have impacted the Subject.

California and/or Tribal Solid Waste Facilities (SWF) List

The SWF list is an inventory of active, closed and inactive landfills and other
sites that manage solid wastes.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify SWF sites within the AMSD.

California and/or Tribal Registered Underground Storage Tanks (UST), HIST
USTs and SWEEPS UST Facility Lists

The UST facility list is an inventory of registered liquid bulk storage tanks. The
HIST UST database, aka the Hazardous Substance Storage Container
Database, is a historical listing of UST sites. The SWEEPS UST database, aka
the Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System, is a list of USTs
that was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the State
Regional Water Quality Control Board in the early 1980’s. This listing is no
longer updated or maintained but has historical significance.

Inclusion of a site on these lists does not necessarily constitute environmental
contamination, but instead merely indicates the presence of registered bulk
storage tanks.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identity sites within the AMSD.
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California and Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) List and
Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanups (SLIC) Records

The LUST list is an inventory of reported spills and leaks, both active and
inactive maintained by the various California Regional Water Quality Control
Boards. It includes stationary and non-stationary source spills reported to state
and federal agencies, including remediated and contaminated leaking UST
sites. SLIC records, which are maintained by the various Regional Water
Quality Control Boards, document unauthorized discharges from spills and
leaks from sources other than UST and other regulated sites.

Analysis/Comment: The CER identified 16 LUST/SLIC cases within the AMSD,
13 of which have been issued a Case Closed status. A Case Closed status is
granted to those sites that do not exhibit levels of contamination requiring
clean-up, have been remediated to the satisfaction of the lead regulatory
agency, or are not suspected to represent a significant threat to human health
or the environment. As such, absent additional information to the contrary, it is
unlikely that contamination originating at sites with a Case Closed status have
had a significant negative environmental impact on the Subject.

The three open cases are located over 0.35-mile from the Subject. Two of
these three listings are located crossgradient to downgradient from the Subject,
and as such, are not suspected to have impacted the Subject. CBRE reviewed
the case file for the final site, Lido Cleaners at 1901 Wilcox (located 0.4-mile,
potentially upgradient north of the Subject), and determined that impacts at this
site are unlikely to have migrated as far as the Subject; and as such, this listing
is not considered a concern.

California Deed Restriction Listing and Tribal Institutional Control/Engineering
Control Registries

The DTSC SMBRP list includes sites remediated under the program’s oversight
that have active deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites (HWMP) list includes current and former hazardous waste
facilities with deed/Land Use Restrictions that have been recorded with the
County. The type of land use restrictions includes deed notices, deed
restrictions, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

The Tribal Institutional Control/Engineering Control Registries contain listings
of those sites which have either engineering and/or institutional controls in
place. Engineering controls include various physical control devices such as
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fences, caps, building slabs, paved areas, liners and treatment methods to
eliminate pathways for regulated substances to enter the environment or effect
human health. Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as
groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions
and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to
contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions (Activity and Use Limitations)
are generally required as part of institutional controls.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify the Subject on the SMBRP, HWMP
or Tribal Institutional or Engineering Control registries.

Cadlifornia and Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) Sites

The California VCP properties list includes “low” threat level properties with
either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents have
requested that the DTSC oversee the investigation and cleanup.

Analysis/Comment: The CER identified the following VCP site within the AMSD:

Property Distance | Direction Presumed Hydrogeologic | Regulatory Status
Name/ Address (Mile) Relationship
Snow White 0.44 South- Downgradient No Further
Cleaners/ southeast Action
1246 North
Vine Street

Snow White Cleaners has been operating at this location since 1984. The site
operated a dry cleaning machine which used tetrachloroethylene (PCE). The
owner of the property where Snow White Cleaners is located had conducted
cleanup outside the oversight of the regulatory agencies. The California
Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) was subsequently tasked in
determining whether the site qualified for a No Further Action determination.
Initially, the DTSC determined that further action required, and additional sail,
soil gas and groundwater sampling was conducted. The sampling results
indicated the presence of 118ug/L of PCE in groundwater and 650 ug/L of
PCE in soil gas. Monitoring wells were installed and monitored. Monitoring
results in 2012 showed that PCE values were at or around Maximum
Contaminant Limits (MCL) and had been for 6 prior quarters. As such, in
August of 2013, DTSC issued a No Further Action determination for this site. A
NFA designation indicates that a site does not exhibit levels of contamination
warranting clean-up, or the site has been remediated to the satisfaction of
regulatory authorities and no longer poses a threat to human health or the
environment. Absent information to the contrary, sites with a NFA status are
unlikely to represent a negative environmental impact to the Subject.
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California and Tribal Brownfield Sites

A Brownfield site was defined in the 2002 Small Business Liability Relief and
Brownfields Revitalization Act (Brownfields Law) as "real property, the
expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the
presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or
contaminant”. In connection with the passage of the Brownfields Law, the

Environmental Protection Agency grants awards to states and tribes for activities
under Section 128 (a).

Analysis/Comment: The CER identified two Brownfield sites within the AMSD,
both of which are located over 0.35-mile crossgradient to downgradient from
the Subject; and as such, are not considered a concern.

6.3  EDR Proprietary Databases

EDR Manufactured Gas Plants

This database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the
United States from the 1800’s to the 1950’s to produce a gas that could be
distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a
mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of
wastes. Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily
waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other
compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment.
The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant
site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of sail
and groundwater contamination.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify the Subject or any adjacent
properties on the manufactured gas plant database.

EDR Historic Auto Stations

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has
collected listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that
were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those
categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling
station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but
were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto,
automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.
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Analysis/Comment: The CER identified a former automobile repair business at
6417 Selma Avenue in 1933. This site is located adjacent to the northeast of
the Subject, and is now the location of the Dream Hollywood Hotel,
constructed in 2014. The address does not appear on any lists of known or
suspected releases, and it is not considered to be a significant concern.

EDR Historic Cleaners

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has
collected listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR
researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources that
might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry,
laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

Analysis/Comment: The CER did not identify the Subject or any adjacent
properties on the historical cleaners database.
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Los Angeles, California

Chemical Storage and Usage

With the exception of small quantities of chemicals customarily used for routine
building maintenance and cleaning, CBRE did not observe any hazardous
chemicals stored on-site. For the most part, the maintenance chemicals are
stored in the utility room. Of note, floor drains were not observed in the
vicinity of the chemical storage areas. In addition, housekeeping was generally
considered satisfactory. The chemicals, which are stored in their original
containers, do not appear to represent an impact to the environmental quality
of the Subject provided that they are used as intended, properly handled, and
the regulations pertaining to their usage are followed.

Bulk Storage Tanks
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)

No active USTs were identified on the subject property and no common
indicators of USTs such as vent pipes, fill ports, manways, pavement cuts, fuel
gauges or dispensers were observed. In addition, the Subject was not
identified on the California list of registered UST facilities.

No underground storage tanks were reportedly removed, closed-in-place or
abandoned at the Subject and no common indicators of closed tanks were
observed.

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs)

No ASTs were observed and CBRE did not identify any equipment, which
should require such tanks. Moreover, visual indicators of former site ASTs,
such as tank cradles, secondary containment structures, tank pedestals, etc.,

were not observed. In addition, according to the site contact, there are no
ASTs on-site.

Site Waste and Wastewater
Solid Waste

Non-hazardous solid waste is disposed of in a dumpster and is removed from
the Subject on a regular basis by Athens Services. Potential sources of
contamination, such as waste oil or automobile batteries, were not observed in
the vicinity of the dumpsters.
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Sanitary Sewage

Sanitary sewage disposal is provided by the Los Angeles Department of Public
Works. CBRE did not observe any sources of wastewater or liquid discharge
into the sewer other than sanitary sewage.

Hazardous Waste

No hazardous waste was observed or reported to be generated on the Subject.
Furthermore, CBRE's review of the USEPA's database of sites regulated under
RCRA did not identify the Subject as a generator of hazardous waste.

7.4  Stained Soil, Stained Pavement, or Stressed Vegetation

There was no evidence of significant soil staining, stained pavement, or
stressed vegetation observed on-site.

7.5  Lliquid Discharges

No visible evidence of liquid discharges, suspected to represent an
environmental concern were observed during our survey.

7.6  Pools of Liquid

CBRE did not observe significant standing surface water or pools containing
liquids likely to be hazardous substances or petroleum products.

7.7  Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons

No pits, ponds or lagoons suspected of containing hazardous substances or
petroleum products were identified on-site.

7.8  Wells

CBRE did not identify on-site dry wells, irrigation wells, injection wells,
observation wells, monitoring wells, potable water wells, recovery wells or
abandoned wells.
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7.9  On-Site Fill

Based on our observations, other than typical engineered fill used in
foundation construction, it does not appear that a significant amount of fill has
been imported onto the Subject.

7.10 Drums and Containers for Storing Waste
With the exception of non-hazardous solid waste containers, CBRE did not
identify containers suspected of storing waste. With respect to the non-
hazardous solid waste containers, no significant environmental concerns were
noted.

7.11  Floor Drains and Sumps
CBRE did not identify any floor drains or sumps that were stained, emitting foul

odors, connected to an on-site sewage disposal system or located adjacent to
chemical storage areas.

7.12 Odors

CBRE did not identify strong, pungent, or noxious odors suspected to represent
an environmental concern.

7.13 Air Emissions

CBRE did not identify processes or equipment that emit noticeable vapors or
fumes.

7.14  Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)
Transformers

No transformers were identified on the Subject. Electricity is provided to the
Subject via vaulted transformers located within the adjacent sidewalk.

Hydraulic Lifts

No hydraulic lifts were observed on-site.
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7.15

7.16

7.17

Elevators

No hydraulic elevators were observed on-site.

Compactors and Bailers

No hydraulic compactors or bailers were observed on-site.

Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)

Based on the age of the site improvements, the potential on-site use of

6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

asbestos containing materials exists. The following materials were observed
which are suspected to contain asbestos:

Material Location Condition Potential For Friable Quantity Asbestos
Disturbance (Y/N) Containing
2

Roofing Building Good Low No Not Suspect

Materials roof estimated

Caulking Windows Good Low No Not Suspect
estimated

Mastics Various Good Low No Not Suspect
estimated

The roofing materials, caulking, and mastics were observed to be in good
condition at the time of our site walkthrough.

Lead-in-Drinking Water

Based on our review of available water quality reports, the water at the Subject

is not expected to contain elevated levels of lead.

Radon

According to the radon zone maps provided by the USEPA, radon
concentrations in Los Angeles County average between 2.0 picocuries per liter
(pCi/L) to less than 4.0 pCi/L, which places the Subject in an EPA Radon Zone

2. The EPA action level for radon is 4.0 pCi/L. Based solely on this

determination, radon is not of a significant concern.

Page 37



7.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

7.18 Lead-Based Paint (LBP)

Since the Subject was constructed prior to the Consumer Product Safety
Commission’s 1978 ban on the sale of LBP to consumers and the use of LBP in
residences, there is a potential that LBP may have been applied at the Subject.
However, painted surfaces appeared to be in good condition at the time of the
inspection and based on the non-residential use, no further action regarding
LBP appears warranted at this time.
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8.0 INTERVIEWS 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

8.1  Questionnaires
CBRE sent a Pre-Survey Questionnaire and an AAl User Questionnaire to the
site contact and the User, respectively. The purpose of these questionnaires
was to disclose any previous or existing hazardous waste or toxic material
conditions, which may not have been apparent at the time of our site
reconnaissance and to satisfy the User interview all appropriate inquiry
requirements.
As of this writing, neither the site contact nor the User have returned the
completed questionnaires. However, based on our review of regulatory
databases, historical research, and the site reconnaissance, the lack of these
returned questionnaires is not considered a significant data gap.

8.2  User
8.2.1 Title Records

A copy of the Subject’s Chain-of-Title has not been provided to CBRE
for review.

8.2.2 Environmental Clean Up Liens and Activity and Use Limitations (AULSs)
The User has not returned the AAl User Questionnaire.

8.2.3 Specialized Knowledge
The User has not returned the AAl User Questionnaire.

8.2.4 Relationship of Purchase Price to Fair Market Value Due to
Contamination in Connection with the Subject

The User has not returned the AAI User Questionnaire.

8.2.5 Common Knowledge or Reasonably Ascertainable Information
The User has not returned the AAl User Questionnaire.

8.2.6 Purpose for Conducting the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

The User has not returned the AAl User Questionnaire.
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Los Angeles, California

8.2.7 Proceedings Involving the Property
The User has not returned the AAI User Questionnaire.
8.3  Key Site Manager
8.3.1 Historic Site Use
According to Marc Bretter, the site contact, who has been familiar with
the Subject for the past five years, the Subject was constructed in
approximately 1909.
8.3.2 Proceedings Involving the Property
Mr. Bretter had no knowledge of pending, threatened, or past litigation,
administrative proceedings, or notices from governmental agencies
regarding violations of environmental laws regarding hazardous
substances or petroleum products involving the Subject.
8.4  Occupants
The Subject was unoccupied at the time of our inspection.
8.5  Past Owners
CBRE was unable to locate the Subject’s former owner.
8.6  Local Regulatory Agency Interviews and/or File Reviews
City of Los Angeles Fire Department
According to a response from the City of Los Angeles Fire Department, the

agency has no files related to underground storage tanks, hazardous materials
storage, or hazardous waste generation at the Subject.
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8.0 INTERVIEWS 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

Los Angeles County Fire Depariment - Health Hazardous Materials Division
(HHMD)

CBRE has sent a request to the Los Angeles County Fire Department - Health
Hazardous Materials Division (HHMD) for environmental information
pertaining fo the Subject. According to Francisco Rodriguez of the HHMD
Inspection Section, the agency has no records pertaining to the Subject
address.

Of note, CBRE reviewed HHMD databases online, which consisted of Active
and Inactive CUPA Program Records, Site Mitigation Unit (SMU) Case Records,
and California Accidental Release Prevention Plan (CalARP). The Subject was
not identified on any of the above noted databases; and as such, it does not
appear that the HHMD has any records related to the Subject address.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works Records

Although the Los Angeles County Department of Public Works (DPW)
Environmental Section maintains records of underground storage tanks and
industrial wastewater permitting within the unincorporated areas of Los Angeles
County, CBRE reviewed available databases maintained by the agency to verify
that it had no records regarding the Subject. The Subject did not appear on the
agency database.

South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD)

CBRE reviewed the Facility Information Detail database of AQMD-regulated
facilities (facilities that are required to have a permit to operate equipment that
releases pollutants into the air). The Subject address of 6422 Selma Avenue
was not listed. No listings associated with dry cleaning operations or UST
dispensing were identified at the Subject.

California State Water Resource Control Board

CBRE conducted an internet search on the State Water Resource Control
Board’s Geotracker website. No LUST or SLIC cleanup sites were identified on
the Subject.
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Los Angeles, California

California Department of Toxics Substances Control (DTSC)

CBRE reviewed the DTSC - Hazardous Waste Management Tracking System
database. The Subject address was not listed.

Tax Assessor

A cursory review of property tax files did not identify any environmental liens
with respect to the subject property.

Department of Planning and Zoning

Review of available zoning records maintained by the Los Angeles City
Planning Department indicates that the Subject is currently zoned C4-2D for
commercial uses. According to the planning and zoning records, no
additional zoning changes were listed for the Subject.
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9.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT ) 6:22 5|e|mca:'°|§\f/enl{e
SCREENING os Angeles, California

CBRE conducted a “Tier |I” (non-intrusive) Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) on the
Subject in accordance with the methodology set forth in ASTM E 2600-15 “Standard
Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate
Transactions”. During the VES, the Area of Concern (AOC) was minimized using the
methodology taught in the ASTM Screening for Vapor Encroachment onto Property
Involved in Real Estate Transactions Training Course. The purpose of the Tier | VES is
to conduct an initial screen to identify, to the extent feasible, the potential for a vapor
encroachment condition (VEC) in connection with the Subject with respect to chemicals
of concern that may migrate as vapors into the vadose zone of the Subject as a result
of contaminated soil and/or groundwater on or near the Subject.

This VES utilized readily available data sources previously discussed in this Phase | ESA
to include the type of soils, geology and groundwater characteristics of the Subject
area (refer to Section 4.3) as well as known or potentially contaminated sites as
identified on Federal, State, tribal and local databases. CBRE also utilized previously
discussed standard historical sources of information to identify potential historical
sources of contamination on the Subject and surrounding properties which may be
indicative of a VEC. This data collection and analysis was coupled with our site
reconnaissance of the Subject and surrounding properties. Based upon the results of
our data collection, reconnaissance and analysis, a summary of our Tier | VES findings
is presented in the table below:

Potential for Vapor Encroachment to Impact the Subject
Area of Concern Conclusion

Subject Operations or Existing Conditions None identified (Refer to Sections 4.0 Site
Description and 7.0 Site Reconnaissance)

Historical Uses of the Subject Property None identified (Refer to Section 5.0
Historical Use)

Adjoining Property Operations or Existing None identified (Refer to Section 4.2

Conditions Surrounding Land Use)

Historical Uses of Adjoining Properties or Nearby | None identified (Refer to Section 5.0

Properties Historical Use)

Regulatory Review of sites identified on Federal, Several Identified (Detailed within Section 6.0

State, tribal and Local Environmental Databases Regulatory Review), but none of concern.

which were located in Approximate Minimum

Search Distance (AMSD)

Several impacted properties were identified in CBRE’s regulatory database review.
However, based upon hydrogeology, groundwater flow direction, regulatory status,
and distance from the Subject, none of these properties are suspected of having
petroleum or chemical contaminant plumes that would be identified as a VEC; and as
such, a VEC can be ruled out.
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RECOMMENDATIONS os Angeles, California

CBRE has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the
scope and limitations of ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 of the property at 6422
Selma, Los Angeles, California. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, the standard
practice are described within Section 2.0 of this report.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions
(RECs) in connection with the Subject; however, the following business environmental
risks (BERs) were identified which warrant mention:

Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)

No friable ACM was identified in readily accessible areas. However, the non-friable
roofing system, caulking, and mastics may contain asbestos. Of note, additional
suspect ACM may exist within inaccessible areas such as behind wall or within pipe
chases. Since these non-friable materials are in good condition and the potential for
fiber release is low, no further action is recommended at this time, other than
maintaining the materials in good condition under an Asbestos Operations and
Maintenance (O&M) Program.
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11.0 LIMITING CONDITIONS 6422 Selma Avenue

Los Angeles, California

11.1 This report has been prepared in compliance with the ASTM standard entitled “Standard
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Process” E1527-13.

11.2 The observations described in this report were made under the conditions stated herein.
The conclusions presented in the report were based solely upon the services described
therein, and not on scientific tasks or procedures beyond the scope of described services
within the constraints imposed by the client. The work described in this report was carried
out in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of the contract.

11.3 In preparing this report, CBRE has relied on certain information provided by federal,
state, and local officials and other parties referenced therein, and on information
contained in the files of governmental agencies, that were readily available to CBRE at
the time of this assessment. Although there may have been some degree of overlap in
the information provided by these various sources, CBRE did not attempt to
independently verify the accuracy or completeness of all information reviewed or received
during the course of this site assessment. Observations were made of the site and of the
structures on the site as indicated in this report. Where access to portions of the site or to
structures on the site was unavailable or limited, CBRE renders no opinion as to the
presence of direct or indirect evidence relating to petroleum substances, hazardous
substances, or both, in that portion of the site and structure. In addition, CBRE renders
no opinion as to the presence of indirect evidence relating to hazardous material or oil,
where direct observation of the ground surface, interior walls, floors, ceiling or a structure
is obstructed by objects or materials, including snow, covering on or over these surfaces.

11.4 As part of this assessment, CBRE submitted requests for information via the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) to various governmental agencies. As of the preparation of this
report these requests may not have been fulfilled. The conclusions of this report are
subject to change upon receipt of a response from these FOIA requests.

11.5 CBRE does not represent that the site referred to herein contains no petroleum or
hazardous or toxic substances or other conditions beyond those observed by CBRE during
the site walkthrough.

11.6 CBRE has produced this document under an agreement between CBRE and Spur Side,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. All terms and conditions of that agreement
are included within this document by reference. Any reliance upon this document, or
upon CBRE’s performance of services in preparing this document, is conditioned upon
the relying party’s acceptance and acknowledgement of the limitations, qualifications,
terms, conditions and indemnities set forth in that agreement, and property
ownership/management disclosure limitations, if any. It is not to be relied upon by any
party other than Spur Side, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company nor used for any
purpose other than that specifically stated in our Agreement or within this Report’s
Introduction section without CBRE’s advance and express written consent. The Phase |
report is only valid if completed within 180 days of an acquisition or the transaction
necessitating the report.

11.7 TIME LIMITATION TO ENACT CLAIM AGAINST CBRE If in the opinion of the client, or
any third party claiming reliance on CBRE's report or services, that CBRE was negligent
or in breach of contract, such aforementioned parties shall have two years from the date
of CBRE's site visit to make a claim.
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Los Angeles, California

11.8 Unless specifically identified within Section 2, Chinese drywall, indoor air quality and any
other non-ASTM scope issues as identified in ASTM E1527-13, Section 13.1.5, are
excluded from the scope of this assessment.
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1. Subject

2. East side of Subject
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3. Interior looking south

4. Interior looking north
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5. Bathroom

6. Kitchen area
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7. Cleaning supplies

8. Trash dumpster
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9. Subject roof

10. Subject roof
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6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

11. Tao Restaurant (6421 Selma Avenue) adjacent to north

12. West Hollywood Urgent Care (6430 Selma Avenue) adjacent to west
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6422 Selma Avenue
Los Angeles, California

13. Goya Studios Sound Stage (1531 N. Cahuenga Blvd.) adjacent to east

14. Adjacent building to south (1550 Wilcox Avenue annex)
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Presumed groundwater
flow direction
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

6422 SELMA
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 34.0994950 - 34° 5’ 58.18”
Longitude (West): 118.3303830 - 118° 19’ 49.37”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 377278.5

UTM Y (Meters): 3773792.0

Elevation: 367 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5630741 HOLLYWOOD, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140515
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:

6422 SELMA
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al WONG SAM 6428 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 1ft.

A2 DEIBALB C 1600 WILCOX AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 88, 0.017, NNW
A3 NEWCOMB R E 6410 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 93, 0.018, ENE
A4 BEITCH HARRY 6406 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 131, 0.025, ENE
A5 HOLLYWOOD POLICE STA 1538 WILCOX AVE HIST UST Lower 132, 0.025, SW
A6 HOLLYWOOD POLICE STA 1538 N WILCOX HIST UST Lower 132, 0.025, SW
A7 MC BRYDE LUBRICATING 1531 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 173, 0.033, ESE
A8 ELLENBECK WM 1604 WILCOX AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 187, 0.035, NNW
B9 AIR BOURNE FREIGHT 1520 N WILCOX AVE SWEEPS UST Lower 188, 0.036, SSW
B10 HORNBURG JAGUAR 1520 N WILCOX AVE AST Lower 188, 0.036, SSW
A1l RINNER WA 6417 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 189, 0.036, NNE
C12 UNION HAND LAUNDRY 1529 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 220, 0.042, SE
Al13 JUMBO EQUIPMENT CO 1608 WILCOX AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 228, 0.043, NNW
Al4 UNK 1545 N WILCOX AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 236, 0.045, WSW
C15 COPY MASTER 1553 N CALAENGA BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 245, 0.046, SE
Al6 BECQUER ROSE MRS 1609 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 246, 0.047, NE
C17 DEGUCHI GEO 1523 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 248, 0.047, SE
C18 CERTIFIED PRINTERS 1525 CAHUENGA BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 250, 0.047, SE
C19 ALM VERN SUPER SERVI 1550 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 254, 0.048, ESE
C20 WEJBE SANTANDER 1556 N CAHUENGA BLV EDR Hist Auto Lower 254, 0.048, ESE
21 SHAPIRO HYMAN 6508 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 294, 0.056, West
B22 ROACHFA 1525 WILCOX AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 304, 0.058, SW
C23 BOWMANS AUTO WORKS 1517 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 318, 0.060, SSE
D24 LYTLE HOFFMAN 6382 SELMA AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 319, 0.060, ENE
C25 CHESTER WD 1534 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 319, 0.060, ESE
D26 BERNARD HARRY 1604 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 323, 0.061, NE
D27 CRYTZERWE 1600 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Higher 326, 0.062, ENE
C28 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY SE 1502 1520 CAHUENGA B EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 350, 0.066, SE
E29 M & S ENTERPRISES 1626 WILCOX AVE 252 EDR Hist Auto Higher 380, 0.072, NNW
C30 HOLLYWOOD CLEANING 1508 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 405, 0.077, SE
C31 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY A 1520 N CAHUENGA EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 423, 0.080, SSE
F32 HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES B 6465 SUNSET BLVD RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Lower 460, 0.087, South
D33 MALETTELB 1525 IVAR AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 484, 0.092, ESE
C34 TEXACO #0374 (FORMER 6409 SUNSET BLVD LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 491, 0.093, SE
F35 JONESJM 6424 S SUNSET BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 533, 0.101, SSE
G36 WHITE HYMAN 1645 N CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 553, 0.105, NNE
H37 HOLLYWOOD MACHINE 6418 S SUNSET BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 554, 0.105, SSE
138 KIRCHER H J 1524 IVAR AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 576, 0.109, SE
139 HANSEN H A 1522 IVAR AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 583, 0.110, SE
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Target Property Address:

6422 SELMA
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

140 DEBRAYGL 1520 IVAR AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 590, 0.112, SE

41 SUNSET LANDMARK 6525 SUNSET BLVD. LUST Lower 593, 0.112, SW
H42 TEXACO STATION 6407 W SUNSET BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, HAZNET Lower 600, 0.114, SE
H43 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SE 6407 SUNSET EDR Hist Auto Lower 600, 0.114, SE
H44 TEXACO 6407 W SUNSET BLVD HIST UST Lower 600, 0.114, SE
E45 GARABEDIAN AN 1647 WILCOX AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 605, 0.115, NNW
J46  BLANKSJL 1609 IVAR AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 627, 0.119, ENE
G47 NECKTIE SERVICE CO 1650 CAHUENGA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 638, 0.121, NNE
F48 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIA 6450 SUNSET BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 647, 0.123, South
F49 99625 6450 W SUNSET BLVD HIST UST Lower 647, 0.123, South
F50 CHEVRON USA 6450 W SUNSET BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, HAZNET Lower 647, 0.123, South
J51 LAHOLLYWOOD REGIONA 1623 IVAR AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 664, 0.126, ENE
F52 GRAPHICS HILLSIDE 6464 W SUNSET BLVD S RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Lower 666, 0.126, SSW
153 MERCEDES-BENZ HOLLYW 6353 W SUNSET BLVD UST, SWEEPS UST Lower 693, 0.131, ESE
154  MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYW 6465 W SUNSET BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 693, 0.131, ESE
55 PRESTIGE AUTO BODY 6567 SELMA AVE RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 735, 0.139, WNW
K56 LAPD - HOLLYWOOD GAR 1414 N HUDSON AVE UST Lower 999, 0.189, SSW
K57 CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1414 N HUDSON AVE SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Lower 999, 0.189, SSW
K58 LA HOLLYWOOD POLICE 1414 N HUDSON AVE RCRA-SQG Lower 999, 0.189, SSW
K59 HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHIC 1401 N WILCOX AVE SWEEPS UST Lower 1011, 0.191, SSW
K60 LA JUVENILE BUILDING 1401 N WILCOX AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1011, 0.191, SSW
K61 HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHIC 1401 WILCOX AVE UST Lower 1011, 0.191, SSW
62 SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY 6611 SELMA AVE RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1032, 0.195, WNW
63 JAMES HOUSE SQUARE L 6541 HOLLYWOOD BLVD SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1049, 0.199, NW
64 HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS 6613 SUNSET BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1055, 0.200, WSW
L65 WALGREENS #15278 1501 VINE ST RCRA-CESQG Lower 1175, 0.223, ESE
L66 RAGING FINGERS 6301 SUNSET BLVD #10 RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1184, 0.224, ESE
L67 COPYMAT 6301 SUNSET BLVD STE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1184, 0.224, ESE
M68 BOB SMITH VOLKSWAGEN 1750 N CAHUENGA BLVD  HIST UST Higher 1209, 0.229, NNE
M69 BOB SMITH BMW 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Higher 1209, 0.229, NNE
M70 BOB SMITH 1750 N CAHUENGA RCRA-SQG, CPS-SLIC, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1209, 0.229, NNE
71 LAUSD 6631 SELMA AVE SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Lower 1242, 0.235, West
L72 HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 25 1500 VINE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, HAZNET Lower 1274, 0.241, ESE
N73 FIRE STATION #27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD  LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1278, 0.242, SSE
N74 FIRE STATION 27 1355 N CAHUENGA AVE HIST UST Lower 1278, 0.242, SSE
N75 FIRE STATION 27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD  HIST UST Lower 1278, 0.242, SSE
76 LAPD - HOLLYWOOD DIV 1358 N WILCOX AVE UST Lower 1290, 0.244, South
L77  SUNSET AND VINE TOWE 1480 VINE ST RCRA-LQG, HAZNET Lower 1314, 0.249, ESE
N78 FIRE STATION 27 1333 N COLE ST CAFID UST Lower 1317, 0.249, South
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Target Property Address:

6422 SELMA
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

N79 LAFD - FIRE STATION 1333 N COLE AVE UST Lower 1317, 0.249, South
80 UNOCAL #0823 1803 CHAUENGA LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1679, 0.318, North
81 PARAGON CLEANERS 1310 VINE STREET CPS-SLIC, BROWNFIELDS Lower 1965, 0.372, SE
082 LIDO CLEANERS 1901-1907 NORTH WILC CPS-SLIC Higher 2106, 0.399, North
083 LIDO CLEANERS 1901 WILCOX CPS-SLIC, ENF Higher 2106, 0.399, North
P84 FOUNTAIN-VINE PLAZA 1253 NORTH VINE STRE CPS-SLIC, BROWNFIELDS Lower 2159, 0.409, SSE
P85 SNOW WHITE CLEANERS 1246 NORTH VINE STRE ENVIROSTOR, VCP, DEED Lower 2310, 0.438, SSE
86 VINE NEW PRIMARY CEN LA MIRADA AVE/CAHUEN  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 2361, 0.447, SSE
Q87 CHEVRON #9-0458 1934 CAHUENGA LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2393, 0.453, North
Q88 CHEVRON #9-0458 1934 CAHUENGA BLVD LUST Higher 2393, 0.453, North
R89 UNOCAL #6338 6760 SUNSET BLVD LUST, HAZNET Lower 2443, 0.463, WSW
R90 DUPLICATE PHOTO 1522 N. HIGHLAND AVE ENVIROSTOR, HAZNET Lower 2486, 0.471, West
S91 HOSEP BAJAKAJIAN 6230 FRANKLIN AVE LUST, HIST UST, CHMIRS Higher 2532, 0.480, NE
S92 MOBIL STATION 18-HXW 6230 FRANKLIN STREET LUST Higher 2532, 0.480, NE
93 TRIZECHAHN HOLLYWOOD 6800 HOLLYWOOD BLVD CPS-SLIC Higher 2579, 0.488, WNW
R94 CHEVRON #9-9377 1459 HIGHLAND AVE LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2591, 0.491, WSW
95 BOYLES-SNYDER CO 6610 LEXINGTON AVE ENVIROSTOR, LA Co. Site Mitigation Lower 2683, 0.508, SSW
96 SANTA MONICA/VINE PR FOUNTAIN AVENUE/LAM  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 2727,0.516, SE
97 EPISCOPAL SCHOOL OF 6325 & 6331 - 6363 S ENVIROSTOR, VCP Lower 3218, 0.609, SSE
T98 AVA HOLLYWOOD 6648, 6650 W. LEXING ENVIROSTOR, VCP Lower 3360, 0.636, SSW
T99 PRODUCERS & QUANTITY 6660 SANTA MONICA BO ENVIROSTOR Lower 3482, 0.659, SSW
100 KODAK HOLLYWOOD CAMP 6700 SANTA MONICA BO ENVIROSTOR, LUST, VCP, DEED Lower 3760, 0.712, SSW
101 SANTA MONICA HOLDING 6150 SANTA MONICA BL ENVIROSTOR, LA Co. Site Mitigation Lower 3845, 0.728, SSE
102 SANTA MONICA/VINE PR GORDON ST/LEXINGTON  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 3937, 0.746, SE
103 VINE STREET ELEMENTA 955 NORTH VINE STREE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4161, 0.788, SSE
104 SANTA MONICA/VINE PR GORDON ST/LEXINGTON  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4172, 0.790, SE
105 CREST NATIONAL 6721 W ROMAINE ST ENVIROSTOR, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 4225, 0.800, SSW
106 CENTRAL LOS ANGELES SUNSET/VAN NESS AVEN  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4419, 0.837, East
107 SANTA MONICA NEW PRI SANTA MONICA BLVD/GO ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4425, 0.838, SE
108 BOBS CLEANERS 5823 FRANKLIN AVE RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, FINDS, ECHO, DRYCLEANERS,...Higher 4662, 0.883, ENE
U109 PHYLRICH INTL 1000 N ORANGE DR RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC, EMI, CIWQS Lower 4967, 0.941, SW
110 SANTA MONICA/VINE PR FOUNTAIN AVE/VAN NES  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4990, 0.945, ESE
U111l HIGHLAND PLATING CO. 1001 N. ORANGE DRIVE ENVIROSTOR Lower 5057, 0.958, SW
V112 VELING PLATING COMPA 763 N SEWARD ENVIROSTOR, EMI Lower 5240, 0.992, South
V113 VEILING PLATING 755 SEWARD STREET/AS  ENVIROSTOR, VCP, DEED Lower 5247, 0.994, South
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE_ _________________ State Response Sites

TC05410768.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST. _____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY. ... Recycler Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

AOCONCERN_______________. San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
USHISTCDL._.________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

CERS HAZ WASTE.________. CERS HAZ WASTE

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CERSTANKS. ______________. California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks

LIENS. _____ .. Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. __ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS . .. Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS ___ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO. ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

UXO. .. Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

Cortese______________________. "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

CUPA Listings_______________. CUPA Resources List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EMI ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF. .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. .. Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS____ HMS: Street Number List

HWP. . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
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HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ________ ... __. Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

Notify 65_____________________ Proposition 65 Records

LA Co. Site Mitigation________. Site Mitigation List

UlC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List
OTHEROILGAS. .. _________. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
CERS. .. CERS

PROJECT ____ ... PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
UICGEO._______ . ... __. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
CIWQS. ... California Integrated Water Quality System
MILITARY PRIV SITES.______ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_______ . __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ... __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

6611 SELMA AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) 62 55

SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY
EPA ID:: CAR000197244

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

1480 VINE ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) L77 78

SUNSET AND VINE TOWE
EPA ID:: CAR000186205

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
12 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

LA HOLLYWOOD REGIONA 1623 IVAR AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) J51 39
EPA ID:: CAD981986599

PRESTIGE AUTO BODY 6567 SELMA AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) 55 47
EPA ID:: CAD982005035

BOB SMITH 1750 N CAHUENGA NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M70 68
EPA ID:: CAD981993363

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COPY MASTER 1553 N CALAENGA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.046 mi.) C15 13
EPA ID:: CAD982475980

CERTIFIED PRINTERS 1525 CAHUENGA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) C18 15
EPA ID:: CA0000877191

HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES B 6465 SUNSET BLVD S 0-1/8 (0.087 mi.) F32 20
EPA ID:: CAD981689003

GRAPHICS HILLSIDE 6464 W SUNSET BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) F52 41
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EPA ID:: CAD981974058

LA HOLLYWOOD POLICE 1414 N HUDSON AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) K58 51
EPA ID:: CAD981988637

LA JUVENILE BUILDING 1401 N WILCOX AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) K60 53
EPA ID:: CAD981989296

HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS 6613 SUNSET BLVD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) 64 57
EPA ID:: CAD982348229

RAGING FINGERS 6301 SUNSET BLVD #10 ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) L66 63
EPA ID:: CAD982401689

COPYMAT 6301 SUNSET BLVD STE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) L67 65

EPA ID:: CAD982488686

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WALGREENS #15278 1501 VINE ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  L65 59
EPA ID:: CALO00381894

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’'s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/30/2018 has revealed that there are
22 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BOBS CLEANERS 5823 FRANKLIN AVE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.883 mi.) 108 158
Facility 1d: 19720027
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SNOW WHITE CLEANERS 1246 NORTH VINE STRE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) P85 90
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Facility 1d: 60000967
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

VINE NEW PRIMARY CEN LA MIRADA AVE/CAHUEN
Facility Id: 19650022
Status: Inactive - Action Required

DUPLICATE PHOTO
Facility 1d: 71003403
Status: Refer: Other Agency

BOYLES-SNYDER CO
Facility 1d: 71002430
Status: Refer: Other Agency

SANTA MONICA/VINE PR
Facility 1d: 19880062
Status: Inactive - Withdrawn

EPISCOPAL SCHOOL OF
Facility 1d: 60002485
Status: Active

AVA HOLLYWOOD
Facility 1d: 60000422
Status: Active

PRODUCERS & QUANTITY
Facility Id: 71003285
Status: Refer: Other Agency

KODAK HOLLYWOOD CAMP
Facility 1d: 60002229
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

SANTA MONICA HOLDING 6150 SANTA MONICA BL
Facility 1d: 19000032
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

SANTA MONICA/VINE PR
Facility 1d: 19880064
Status: Inactive - Withdrawn

VINE STREET ELEMENTA
Facility 1d: 19820060
Status: No Action Required

SANTA MONICA/VINE PR
Facility 1d: 19880063
Status: Inactive - Withdrawn

CREST NATIONAL
Facility Id: 71003359
Status: No Action Required

CENTRAL LOS ANGELES
Facility 1d: 19990041
Status: Certified

SANTA MONICA NEW PRI
Facility 1d: 19880035
Status: No Further Action

PHYLRICH INTL
Facility Id: 71003654

1522 N. HIGHLAND AVE

6610 LEXINGTON AVE

FOUNTAIN AVENUE/LA M

6325 & 6331 - 6363 S

6648, 6650 W. LEXING

6660 SANTA MONICA BO

6700 SANTA MONICA BO

GORDON ST/LEXINGTON

955 NORTH VINE STREE

GORDON ST/LEXINGTON

6721 W ROMAINE ST

SUNSET/VAN NESS AVEN

SANTA MONICA BLVD/GO

1000 N ORANGE DR

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.508 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.516 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.636 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.659 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.712 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.728 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.746 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.788 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.790 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.800 mi.)

E 1/2-1(0.837 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.941 mi.)
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Status: Refer: Other Agency

SANTA MONICA/VINE PR FOUNTAIN AVE/VAN NES ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.945 mi.) 110 169
Facility 1d: 19880057
Status: Inactive - Withdrawn

HIGHLAND PLATING CO. 1001 N. ORANGE DRIVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.958 mi.) U111 171
Facility 1d: 71002177
Status: Refer: Other Agency

VELING PLATING COMPA 763 N SEWARD S 1/2-1(0.992 mi.) V112 172
Facility 1d: 71002389
Status: Refer: Other Agency

VEILING PLATING 755 SEWARD STREET/AS S 1/2-1(0.994 mi.) V113 173
Facility 1d: 60000524
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

UNOCAL #0823 1803 CHAUENGA N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 80 82
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Global ID: T0603700756
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 900280061
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603700756

CHEVRON #9-0458 1934 CAHUENGA N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) Q87 100
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603701217

CHEVRON #9-0458 1934 CAHUENGA BLVD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) Q88 101
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603701217
Facility 1d: 900680034
Status: Case Closed

HOSEP BAJAKAJIAN 6230 FRANKLIN AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) S91 105
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603787074

MOBIL STATION 18-HXW 6230 FRANKLIN STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) S92 116
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603787074
Facility 1d: 900280161
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Status: Post remedial action monitoring

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TEXACO #0374 (FORMER 6409 SUNSET BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) C34 23
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Global ID: T0603700751
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 900280016
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603700751

SUNSET LANDMARK 6525 SUNSET BLVD. SWO0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) 41 27
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603757351

FIRE STATION #27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) N73 74
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Global ID: T0O603700508
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 900120098
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603700508

UNOCAL #6338 6760 SUNSET BLVD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) R89 102
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000005393

CHEVRON #9-9377 1459 HIGHLAND AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) R94 117
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Global ID: T0603700752
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 900280025
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603700752

CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,

Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 CPS-SLIC sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BOB SMITH 1750 N CAHUENGA NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M70 68
Database: SLIC REG 4, Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: No further action required
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Global Id: SL204CC2367

LIDO CLEANERS 1901-1907 NORTH WILC N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) 082 85
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL2044N1597

LIDO CLEANERS 1901 WILCOX N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) 083 86
Database: SLIC REG 4, Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Facility Status: Remediation

TRIZECHAHN HOLLYWOOD 6800 HOLLYWOOD BLVD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 93 117
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL2046G1648

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PARAGON CLEANERS 1310 VINE STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) 81 84
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Global Id: SL0603766574

FOUNTAIN-VINE PLAZA 1253 NORTH VINE STRE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.409 mi.) P84 89
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0603734628

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MERCEDES-BENZ HOLLYW 6353 W SUNSET BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 153 43
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility 1d: 24060

LAPD - HOLLYWOOD GAR 1414 N HUDSON AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) K56 50
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility 1d: FA0002222

HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHIC 1401 WILCOX AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) K61 55
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility 1d: 24939

LAPD - HOLLYWOOD DIV 1358 N WILCOX AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 76 78
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
LAFD - FIRE STATION 1333 N COLE AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) N79 82

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility 1d: FA0035153

TC05410768.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 AST site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HORNBURG JAGUAR 1520 N WILCOX AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) B10 11
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/30/2018 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SNOW WHITE CLEANERS 1246 NORTH VINE STRE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.438 mi.) P85 90
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only
Facility 1d: 60000967

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS: A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come
to them through the MOA Process.

A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/25/2018 has revealed that there
are 2 BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PARAGON CLEANERS 1310 VINE STREET SE 1/4-1/2 (0.372mi.) 81 84
FOUNTAIN-VINE PLAZA 1253 NORTH VINE STRE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) P84 89

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are

TC05410768.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 15



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

13 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PRESTIGE AUTO BODY 6567 SELMA AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) 55 47
Comp Number: 7544

JAMES HOUSE SQUARE L 6541 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 63 57
Comp Number: 6860

BOB SMITH BMW 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M69 67
Comp Number: 5913

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AIR BOURNE FREIGHT 1520 N WILCOX AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) B9 11
Comp Number: 8162

UNK 1545 N WILCOX AVE WSW O - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) Al4 12
Comp Number: 7679

TEXACO STATION 6407 W SUNSET BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) H42 28
Comp Number: 1202

CHEVRON USA 6450 W SUNSET BLVD S0-1/8(0.123 mi.) F50 35
Comp Number: 3792

MERCEDES-BENZ HOLLYW 6353 W SUNSET BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 153 43
Status: A
Comp Number: 5693

MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYW 6465 W SUNSET BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 154 44
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1808

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1414 N HUDSON AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) K57 50
Status: A
Comp Number: 4393

HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHIC 1401 N WILCOX AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) K59 52
Status: A
Comp Number: 8161

LAUSD 6631 SELMA AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 71 70
Comp Number: 7843

FIRE STATION #27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) N73 74
Comp Number: 6179

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

12 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BOB SMITH VOLKSWAGEN 1750 N CAHUENGA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M68 66
Facility 1d: 00000029610

BOB SMITH BMW 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M69 67

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HOLLYWOOD POLICE STA 1538 WILCOX AVE SWO - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) A5 9
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Facility 1d: 00000047109

HOLLYWOOD POLICE STA 1538 N WILCOX SW 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) A6 10
HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES B 6465 SUNSET BLVD S 0-1/8 (0.087 mi.) F32 20
TEXACO STATION 6407 W SUNSET BLVD SE0-1/8 (0.114 mi.) H42 28
TEXACO 6407 W SUNSET BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) H44 32
Facility 1d: 00000017393
99625 6450 W SUNSET BLVD S0-1/8(0.123 mi.) F49 34
Facility 1d: 00000063225
CHEVRON USA 6450 W SUNSET BLVD S0-1/8(0.123 mi.) F50 35
MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYW 6465 W SUNSET BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 154 44
Facility 1d: 00000029490
FIRE STATION 27 1355 N CAHUENGA AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.)  N74 77
FIRE STATION 27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.)  N75 77
Facility Id: 00000047434
CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.
A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
11 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
PRESTIGE AUTO BODY 6567 SELMA AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) 55 47
Facility 1d: 19030539
Status: |
JAMES HOUSE SQUARE L 6541 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 63 57
Facility 1d: 19054549
Status: |
BOB SMITH BMW 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) M69 67
Facility 1d: 19006453
Status: |
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
UNK 1545 N WILCOX AVE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.045mi.) Al4 12
Facility 1d: 19044932
Status: |
TEXACO STATION 6407 W SUNSET BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) H42 28
Facility 1d: 19041778
Status: |
CHEVRON USA 6450 W SUNSET BLVD S0-1/8(0.123 mi.) F50 35
Facility 1d: 19013299
Status: |
MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYW 6465 W SUNSET BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 154 44
Facility 1d: 19018519
Facility 1d: 19019820
Status: A
Status: |
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1414 N HUDSON AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) K57 50

TC05410768.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 17




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 19023505
Status: A

LAUSD 6631 SELMA AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 71 70
Facility 1d: 19052670
Status: |

FIRE STATION #27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) N73 74
Facility 1d: 19001909
Status: |

FIRE STATION 27 1333 N COLE ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) N78 81
Facility 1d: 19055524
Status: A

Local Land Records

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2018 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SNOW WHITE CLEANERS 1246 NORTH VINE STRE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) P85 90
Status: CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLY
Envirostor ID: 60000967

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 25 1500 VINE ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) L72 71
EPA ID:: CAP000163964

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there

TC05410768.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 18



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

are 5 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL #0823 1803 CHAUENGA N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 80 82
Reg Id: 900280061

CHEVRON #9-0458 1934 CAHUENGA N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) Q87 100

Reg Id: 900680034

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TEXACO #0374 (FORMER 6409 SUNSET BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) C34 23
Reg Id: 900280016

FIRE STATION #27 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) N73 74
Reg Id: 900120098

CHEVRON #9-9377 1459 HIGHLAND AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) R94 117

Reg Id: 900280025

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 22 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
DEIBAL B C 1600 WILCOX AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) A2 8
NEWCOMB R E 6410 SELMA AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A3 8
ELLENBECK WM 1604 WILCOX AVE NNW O - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A8 10
RINNER W A 6417 SELMA AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) All 12
JUMBO EQUIPMENT CO 1608 WILCOX AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.043 mi.)  A13 12
LYTLE HOFFMAN 6382 SELMA AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) D24 18
CRYTZERWE 1600 CAHUENGA BLVD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) D27 19

M & S ENTERPRISES 1626 WILCOX AVE 252 NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) ~ E29 19
BLANKS J L 1609 IVAR AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) Ja6 33
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MC BRYDE LUBRICATING 1531 CAHUENGA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.033 mi.) A7 10
ALM VERN SUPER SERVI 1550 CAHUENGA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) C19 17
WEJBE SANTANDER 1556 N CAHUENGA BLV ESE O - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) C20 17
BOWMANS AUTO WORKS 1517 CAHUENGA BLVD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) c23 18
CHESTERW D 1534 CAHUENGA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) C25 18
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MALETTE L B 1525 IVAR AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) D33 23
JONES J M 6424 S SUNSET BLVD SSE 0 -1/8 (0.101 mi.) F35 25
HOLLYWOOD MACHINE 6418 S SUNSET BLVD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) H37 26
KIRCHER H J 1524 IVAR AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) 138 26
HANSEN H A 1522 IVAR AVE SE 0 -1/8 (0.110 mi.) 139 26
DE BRAY G L 1520 IVAR AVE SE0-1/8 (0.112 mi.) 140 26
GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SE 6407 SUNSET SE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) H43 31
MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIA 6450 SUNSET BLVD S 0-1/8(0.123 mi.) F48 34

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 14 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WONG SAM 6428 SELMA AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
BEITCH HARRY 6406 SELMA AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) A4 8
BECQUER ROSE MRS 1609 CAHUENGA BLVD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) Al6 15
SHAPIRO HYMAN 6508 SELMA AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) 21 17
BERNARD HARRY 1604 CAHUENGA BLVD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D26 19
WHITE HYMAN 1645 N CAHUENGA BLVD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) G36 26
GARABEDIAN AN 1647 WILCOX AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.)  E45 33
NECKTIE SERVICE CO 1650 CAHUENGA BLVD NNE O - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G47 33
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
UNION HAND LAUNDRY 1529 CAHUENGA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) C12 12
DEGUCHI GEO 1523 CAHUENGA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) C17 15
ROACHF A 1525 WILCOX AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) B22 18
HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY SE 1502 1520 CAHUENGA B SE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) c2s8 19
HOLLYWOOD CLEANING 1508 CAHUENGA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) C30 20
HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY A 1520 N CAHUENGA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) C31 20
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 3 records.

Site Name Database(s)

HIGHLINE CLEANERS INC DBA HIGHLINE DRYCLEANERS

SHARP CUSTOM CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS

SHELL SERVICE STATION 135560 RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO
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teIhtNKu8F3fTPwhoMRh9lAcva3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 3 9 NR NR NR 12
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 3 19 NR 22
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 1 7 NR NR 10
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 1 5 NR NR 6
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 5 NR NR NR 5
AST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

AOCONCERN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 4 9 NR NR NR 13
HIST UST 0.250 7 5 NR NR NR 12
CA FID UST 0.250 3 8 NR NR NR 11
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Uxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 1 1 3 NR NR 5
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
LA Co. Site Mitigation TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 22 NR NR NR NR 22
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 14 NR NR NR NR 14
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 57 43 22 19 0 141
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al WONG SAM EDR Hist Cleaner 1009191423

6428 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
1 ft.

Site 1 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
368 ft. 1937 WONG SAM LAUNDRIES CHINESE

1942 WONG SAM LAUNDRIES ORIENTAL
A2 DEIBAL B C EDR Hist Auto 1009079920
NNW 1600 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.017 mi.
88 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
370 ft. 1933 DEIBALBC GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 RILEYHT GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

A3 NEWCOMB R E EDR Hist Auto 1009079820
ENE 6410 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
368 ft. 1933 NEWCOMBRE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
A4 BEITCH HARRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009192716
ENE 6406 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
368 ft. 1937 BEITCH HARRY LAUNDRIES HAND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 HOLLYWOOD POLICE STATION GARAG HIST UST U001561223
Sw 1538 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.025 mi.
132 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
365 ft. Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000047109
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: LAPD
Contact Name: MORI SHIBATA
Telephone: 2134854308

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, LAPD OPER
200 N. SPRING ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

0004

001

1

Not reported
00006000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4

Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00006000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

1/4

Stock Inventor

003

3

Not reported
00000500
PRODUCT
WASTE OIL
1/4

Stock Inventor

004

4

Not reported
00000000
WASTE

06

6

None
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 HOLLYWOOD POLICE STATION GARAG HIST UST S118411173
SwW 1538 N WILCOX N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.025 mi.
132 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 000271D8
Actual: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000271D8.pdf
365 ft. Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
A7 MC BRYDE LUBRICATING SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009076580
ESE 1531 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.033 mi.
173 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
366 ft. 1929 MC BRYDE LUBRICATING SERVICE IN AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
A8 ELLENBECK WM EDR Hist Auto 1009078943
NNW 1604 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.035 mi.
187 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
372 ft. 1929 SAFETY CORNER INC GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION

1929 ELLENBECK WM

GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B9 AIR BOURNE FREIGHT SWEEPS UST S106922463
SSw 1520 N WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.036 mi.
188 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 8162
363 ft. Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
B10 HORNBURG JAGUAR AST A100420863
SSw 1520 N WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.036 mi.
188 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: AST:
Lower Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Actual: Owner: PENEGON WEST INC
363 ft. Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10257757
Facility ID: Not reported
Business Name: HORNBURG JAGUAR
Phone: (323) 469-7271
Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:
Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

1520 WILCOX AVE
HOLLYWOOD

CA

90028

Martin Doddsworth
(323) 469-7271
(310) 863-9753
1520 N WILCOX AVE
CA

90028

United States

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAL000223346
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
All RINNER W A EDR Hist Auto 1009080469
NNE 6417 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
372 ft. 1933 RINNERWA AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
C12 UNION HAND LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009189659
SE 1529 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.042 mi.
220 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
364 ft. 1924 NAKASHIMA HARRY LAUNDRIES ORIENTAL
1929 UNION HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES HAND
1933 UNION HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES HAND
1937 UNION HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES HAND
1942  UNION HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES HAND
A13 JUMBO EQUIPMENT CO EDR Hist Auto 1009080911
NNW 1608 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.043 mi.
228 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
372 ft. 1933 JUMBO EQUIPMENT CO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Al4 UNK SWEEPS UST S101586323
WSW 1545 N WILCOX AVE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.045 mi.
236 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 7679
366 ft. Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S101586323
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19044932
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1545 N WILCOX AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
C15 COPY MASTER RCRA-SQG 1000440226
SE 1553 N CALAENGA BLVD FINDS CAD982475980
<1/8 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 ECHO
0.046 mi.
245 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: COPY MASTER
363 ft. Facility address: 1553 N CALAENGA BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
EPA ID: CAD982475980
Mailing address: N CALAENGA BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: COPYMASTER CORP
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COPY MASTER (Continued)

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002822759

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000440226
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZZu6LD8ZUF7ZnzTuGIP3iSWL6.7DAfD8UnwAWNMU7ZyFzgi7bGC4l6inmvhzLbcTyE934gdGFYUIlHZPwxH448NiLdvSk.QWK5eBWEE6B.4.ZbH7BSN4JcjABsJfx8KD3kYAFlDUgjrn0WKwjaQ8FEeWcz9NgifMEcI6z.gZ07nZjOhu4a73znHLnvNDOFT8aeE9cqhUUSD
FSD.7Mnw3tQbnPcVzgUcTLAnBt6SGEWDIOu1PQhA6H0QizTxSn5QWbiV396C6Xtf.eDm7iX841llA35GfrsUD6FWBQlaUH8VnX3Kw9cj6EZoZj6GZ8OnuzJS4744LNf1DIgt8vu34Fs9UoIEFNDL7KIO3M6ines5zBOwTLCA8csYGkNVIq7fPyFz75mDilApSNhaWO.e4ZP760NL.vNr7l5R3smKAKZ7fcDmDRirApQxU4H5nhrRwmSP9iikWHC
LN6MsMqjDBLiB71tFZNcky5Xq2qQkzOi6ge3FinbP5dMvb4J7GgUdCARuuRRVlPXI6CGIiw1W6tJIZOEIZjNuuavX4fmkL1nvD1iw8do9337gU140FjHi7u3m4tgGn.VozefqTpIu3v0hGlrCIKauPdKj3YHyiF9QSEyTWj8n37vD6jm3.bqN7UlJ7CnyAyRTfYOgD8fk7PREUfD0njwiwJN.3rWGWiDyNDTuMPyp5Bnt7xKMZ4Huy5XT5nRjzE
yQgS7wieFb9icabqRIGVrUCrVJ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZZu6LD8ZUF7ZnzTuGIP3iSWL6.7DAfD8UnwAWNMU7ZyFzgi7bGC4l6inmvhzLbcTyE934gdGFYUIlHZPwxH448NiLdvSk.QWK5eBWEE6B.4.ZbH7BSN4JcjABsJfx8KD3kYAFlDUgjrn0WKwjaQ8FEeWcz9NgifMEcI6z.gZ07nZjOhu4a73znHLnvNDOFT8aeE9cqhUUSD
FSD.7Mnw3tQbnPcVzgUcTLAnBt6SGEWDIOu1PQhA6H0QizTxSn5QWbiV396C6Xtf.eDm7iX841llA35GfrsUD6FWBQlaUH8VnX3Kw9cj6EZoZj6GZ8OnuzJS4744LNf1DIgt8vu34Fs9UoIEFNDL7KIO3M6ines5zBOwTLCA8csYGkNVIq7fPyFz75mDilApSNhaWO.e4ZP760NL.vNr7l5R3smKAKZ7fcDmDRirApQxU4H5nhrRwmSP9iikWHC
LN6MsMqjDBLiB71tFZNcky5Xq2qQkzOi6ge3FinbP5dMvb4J7GgUdCARuuRRVlPXI6CGIiw1W6tJIZOEIZjNuuavX4fmkL1nvD1iw8do9337gU140FjHi7u3m4tgGn.VozefqTpIu3v0hGlrCIKauPdKj3YHyiF9QSEyTWj8n37vD6jm3.bqN7UlJ7CnyAyRTfYOgD8fk7PREUfD0njwiwJN.3rWGWiDyNDTuMPyp5Bnt7xKMZ4Huy5XT5nRjzE
yQgS7wieFb9icabqRIGVrUCrVJ3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPY MASTER (Continued) 1000440226
ECHO:
Envid: 1000440226
Registry ID: 110002822759
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002822759
Al6 BECQUER ROSE MRS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009190501
NE 1609 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.047 mi.
246 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
372 ft. 1929 BECQUER ROSE MRS LAUNDRIES HAND
1933 SHIFFNER A J LAUNDRIES HAND
1937 MARGULIES SAML LAUNDRIES HAND
C17 DEGUCHI GEO EDR Hist Cleaner 1009190856
SE 1523 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.047 mi.
248 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
363 ft. 1933 DEGUCHIG M CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1937 DEGUCHI GEO CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
Cc18 CERTIFIED PRINTERS RCRA-SQG 1000905593
SE 1525 CAHUENGA BLVD FINDS CA0000877191
<1/8 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 ECHO
0.047 mi.
250 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 10/08/1994
Actual: Facility name: CERTIFIED PRINTERS
363 ft. Facility address: 1525 CAHUENGA BLVD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

CA0000877191

CAHUENGA BLVD

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

MICHAEL DRUMEN

1525 CAHUENGA BLVD

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

us

213-465-5411

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERTIFIED PRINTERS (Continued) 1000905593

hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CERTIFIED PRINTERS

Owner/operator address: 1525 CAHUENGA BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 213-465-5411

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002620673

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERTIFIED PRINTERS (Continued) 1000905593
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000905593

Registry ID: 110002620673

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002620673
C19 ALM VERN SUPER SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009081661
ESE 1550 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.048 mi.
254 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
365 ft. 1933 ALMS VERN SUPER SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1937 ALM VERN SUPER SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
C20 WEJBE SANTANDER EDR Hist Auto 1009078576
ESE 1556 N CAHUENGA BLV N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.048 mi.
254 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
365 ft. 1929 CAYTZER WM GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION

1969 WEJBE SANTANDER Gasoline Service Stations

1970 WEJBE SANTANDER Gasoline Service Stations

1971 WEJBE SANTANDER Gasoline Service Stations
21 SHAPIRO HYMAN EDR Hist Cleaner 1009185214
West 6508 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.056 mi.
294 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
368 ft. 1929 DEUTSCH ARMIN CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERS

1937 SHAPIRO HYMAN CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZZu6LD8ZUF7ZnzTuGIP3iSWL6.7DAfD8UnwAWNMU7ZyFzgi7bGC4l6inmvhzLbcTyE934gdGFYUIlHZPwxH448NiLdvSk.QWK5eBWEE6B.4.ZbH7BSN4JcjABsJfx8KD3kYAFlDUgjrn0WKwjaQ8FEeWcz9NgifMEcI6z.gZ07nZjOhu4a73znHLnvNDOFT8aeE9cqhUUSD
FSD.7Mnw3tQbnPcVzgUcTLAnBt6SGEWDIOu1PQhA6H0QizTxSn5QWbiV396C6Xtf.eDm7iX841llA35GfrsUD6FWBQlaUH8VnX3Kw9cj6EZoZj6GZ8OnuzJS4744LNf1DIgt8vu34Fs9UoIEFNDL7KIO3M6ines5zBOwTLCA8csYGkNVIq7fPyFz75mDilApSNhaWO.e4ZP760NL.vNr7l5R3smKAKZ7fcDmDRirApQxU4H5nhrRwmSP9iikWHC
LN6MsMqjDBLiB71tFZNcky5Xq2qQkzOi6ge3FinbP5dMvb4J7GgUdCARuuRRVlPXI6CGIiw1W6tJIZOEIZjNuuavX4fmkL1nvD1iw8do9337gU140FjHi7u3m4tgGn.VozefqTpIu3v0hGlrCIKauPdKj3YHyiF9QSEyTWj8n37vD6jm3.bqN7UlJCCnyAyRTfYOgD8fk3PREUfD0njwiwJN.8rWGWiDyNDTuMPyp8Bnt7xKMZ4Huy5XTCnRjzE
yQgS7wieFb6icabqRIGVrUCrVJ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZZu6LD8ZUF7ZnzTuGIP3iSWL6.7DAfD8UnwAWNMU7ZyFzgi7bGC4l6inmvhzLbcTyE934gdGFYUIlHZPwxH448NiLdvSk.QWK5eBWEE6B.4.ZbH7BSN4JcjABsJfx8KD3kYAFlDUgjrn0WKwjaQ8FEeWcz9NgifMEcI6z.gZ07nZjOhu4a73znHLnvNDOFT8aeE9cqhUUSD
FSD.7Mnw3tQbnPcVzgUcTLAnBt6SGEWDIOu1PQhA6H0QizTxSn5QWbiV396C6Xtf.eDm7iX841llA35GfrsUD6FWBQlaUH8VnX3Kw9cj6EZoZj6GZ8OnuzJS4744LNf1DIgt8vu34Fs9UoIEFNDL7KIO3M6ines5zBOwTLCA8csYGkNVIq7fPyFz75mDilApSNhaWO.e4ZP760NL.vNr7l5R3smKAKZ7fcDmDRirApQxU4H5nhrRwmSP9iikWHC
LN6MsMqjDBLiB71tFZNcky5Xq2qQkzOi6ge3FinbP5dMvb4J7GgUdCARuuRRVlPXI6CGIiw1W6tJIZOEIZjNuuavX4fmkL1nvD1iw8do9337gU140FjHi7u3m4tgGn.VozefqTpIu3v0hGlrCIKauPdKj3YHyiF9QSEyTWj8n37vD6jm3.bqN7UlJCCnyAyRTfYOgD8fk3PREUfD0njwiwJN.8rWGWiDyNDTuMPyp8Bnt7xKMZ4Huy5XTCnRjzE
yQgS7wieFb6icabqRIGVrUCrVJ3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B22 ROACHF A EDR Hist Cleaner 1009190495
SW 1525 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.058 mi.
304 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
361 ft. 1933 ROACHFA LAUNDRIES HAND
Cc23 BOWMANS AUTO WORKS EDR Hist Auto 1009079199
SSE 1517 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.060 mi.
318 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
361 ft. 1929 TRASKFJ AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
1933 TRASKFJ AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1937 BOWMANS AUTO WORKS AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
D24 LYTLE HOFFMAN EDR Hist Auto 1009082061
ENE 6382 SELMA AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.060 mi.
3109 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
3609 ft. 1942 LYTLE HOFFMAN AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1972 HOLLYWOOD SPEEDOMETER & RAD SV Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1986 HOLLYWOOD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1987 HOLLYWOOD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
C25 CHESTER W D EDR Hist Auto 1009080786
ESE 1534 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.060 mi.
3109 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
364 ft. 1937 CHESTER WD AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D26 BERNARD HARRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009188905
NE 1604 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.061 mi.
323 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
372 ft. 1929 BERNARD HARRY CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERS
1937 BERNARD HARRY CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1993 CHEM-DRY FUTURE Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
1994 CHACON RUDY Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
1995 CHACON RUDY Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
D27 CRYTZERW E EDR Hist Auto 1009079352
ENE 1600 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.062 mi.
326 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
371 ft. 1924 CRYTZERWE AUTOMOBILE SERVICE STATIONS
Cc28 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY SERVICE INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1009187406
SE 1502 1520 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.066 mi.
350 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
363 ft. 1924 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY SERVICE INC LAUNDRIES
E29 M & S ENTERPRISES EDR Hist Auto 1022233109
NNW 1626 WILCOX AVE 252 N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.072 mi.
380 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
376 ft. 1991 M & S ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations, NEC

1992 M & S ENTERPRISES
1993 M & S ENTERPRISES
1994 M & S ENTERPRISES

Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C30 HOLLYWOOD CLEANING PRESSING CO INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1009187275
SE 1508 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.077 mi.
405 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
360 ft. 1924 HOLLYWOOD CLEANING PRESSING C CLOTHES CLEANERS PRESSERS AND DYERS
C31 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY A DRY CLEANING CO EDR Hist Cleaner 1009142859
SSE 1520 N CAHUENGA N/A
<1/8 BEVERLY HILLS, CA
0.080 mi.
423 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
359 ft. 1939 HOLLYWOOD LAUNDRY A DRY CLEANIN  CLEANERS AND DYERS
F32 HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES BENZ RCRA-SQG 1000293840
South 6465 SUNSET BLVD HISTUST CAD981689003
<1/8 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 FINDS
0.087 mi. ECHO
460 ft. Site 1 of 6in cluster F HAZNET
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES BENZ
356 ft. Facility address: 6465 SUNSET BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
EPA ID: CAD981689003
Mailing address: SUNSET BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: BNA INC
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES BENZ (Continued)

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:

No violations found

000280BE

1000293840

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000280BE.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC05410768.2r Page 21



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES BENZ (Continued)

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

110002753529

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000293840
110002753529
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002753529

1000293840

1995

CAD981689003

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

6465 SUNSET BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000
Not reported
CADO093459485

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported

.0166

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000293840

1995

CAD981689003

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

6465 SUNSET BLVD
HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000
Not reported

CADO093459485

1000293840

TC05410768.2r Page 22


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66gY6ui.6XbBgdQtYnNP3dCJuavoiuhM.vsRAZTuXlnwbqRPBiVm4hLxdNIGQ.W1tcx33MtfnpieNqSgPETe4SU5dvetCASsJIiXBUizafjvvQKWoocS4QiWuP05h8UXMXs4APfwv4NRsKt0RN9Q8e.PZb1TTmaRuOla6C0X6XYcg6CgYyQZ3US.uZ6.iNjj.ZRF9mqHXYql
bi0bB4Oy3tZvdIhpQHHxtKuuBjPjnySaNPLqPxqD66DRdJHKC.O.JWUU3QjoaxznvVPboSly4irYu74qhLHfMuNpBcvqvoHQsBaZRHuK6rT66ECYgITtYz0Q4VcgutVoiGYe.1ui47VIX3YbbZ.DBjwD3A9dd9toQENTtwU88ZDDnChtNPwOPJ.47YtwdUkhC1rxJFk04Z4aagX0vOWHoBi33Hm5uGy9hoxzMLFlA8NovrBPsD8HRgjn9u5gZwY
YTcfAuWmwBB94lB.lnmhXw1312GEBqQrTRilePwmF5l.8ikMyV.YNmkXTuQw4hbZgLOTmxJyg69xx6rTRg9DKYzoc4aYqugqcindv.kaC3ODoXKcPbxDPB1EU4rwPdWZlQ5KqtEWK3uLHngnbNZc4PmAz3Mh9dhyrCBmWJPnF3rNFa5oVvJqpogJJ5dREuxiKhfTqMUBjCbuFvVQns8x1RgPG6Sv9ZZNlT4sGunzABuZOl06bnGNYwPKZ7hArq3
vIRZvwP6Zk3JU3iPiiVMChm5GV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66gY6ui.6XbBgdQtYnNP3dCJuavoiuhM.vsRAZTuXlnwbqRPBiVm4hLxdNIGQ.W1tcx33MtfnpieNqSgPETe4SU5dvetCASsJIiXBUizafjvvQKWoocS4QiWuP05h8UXMXs4APfwv4NRsKt0RN9Q8e.PZb1TTmaRuOla6C0X6XYcg6CgYyQZ3US.uZ6.iNjj.ZRF9mqHXYql
bi0bB4Oy3tZvdIhpQHHxtKuuBjPjnySaNPLqPxqD66DRdJHKC.O.JWUU3QjoaxznvVPboSly4irYu74qhLHfMuNpBcvqvoHQsBaZRHuK6rT66ECYgITtYz0Q4VcgutVoiGYe.1ui47VIX3YbbZ.DBjwD3A9dd9toQENTtwU88ZDDnChtNPwOPJ.47YtwdUkhC1rxJFk04Z4aagX0vOWHoBi33Hm5uGy9hoxzMLFlA8NovrBPsD8HRgjn9u5gZwY
YTcfAuWmwBB94lB.lnmhXw1312GEBqQrTRilePwmF5l.8ikMyV.YNmkXTuQw4hbZgLOTmxJyg69xx6rTRg9DKYzoc4aYqugqcindv.kaC3ODoXKcPbxDPB1EU4rwPdWZlQ5KqtEWK3uLHngnbNZc4PmAz3Mh9dhyrCBmWJPnF3rNFa5oVvJqpogJJ5dREuxiKhfTqMUBjCbuFvVQns8x1RgPG6Sv9ZZNlT4sGunzABuZOl06bnGNYwPKZ7hArq3
vIRZvwP6Zk3JU3iPiiVMChm5GV3
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=000280BE

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLYWOOD MERCEDES BENZ (Continued) 1000293840
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0332
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
D33 MALETTEL B EDR Hist Auto 1009082063
ESE 1525 IVAR AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.092 mi.
484 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
364 ft. 1937 MALETTELB AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1942 MALETTELB AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
C34 TEXACO #0374 (FORMER) LUST S102438644
SE 6409 SUNSET BLVD HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.093 mi.
491 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
359 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603700751
Global Id: T0603700751
Latitude: 34.0980372
Longitude: -118.3290581
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

10/28/1996

YR

900280016

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Not reported

T0603700751

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603700751
Regional Board Caseworker
YUE RONG
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXACO #0374 (FORMER) (Continued)

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603700751
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/02/1985
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603700751
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/02/1985
Global Id: T0603700751
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 01/07/1988
Global Id: T0603700751
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 10/01/1991
Global Id: T0603700751
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/28/1996
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900280016
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603700751
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: CAHUENGA

Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:
Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered: 12/31/1986
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

ITVS

10/2/1985

9/6/1991
10/28/1996

S$102438644
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO #0374 (FORMER) (Continued) S102438644
Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: Tank
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 12309.14729896477048370831451
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: 1/7/1988
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 10/1/1991
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Yes
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: TEXACO REFINING & MARKETING
RP Address: 10 UNIVERSAL CITY PLAZA, UNIVERSAL CITY CA 91608
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.0980372 /-1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: REVISED WDR ADOPTED 08/24/87. G/W TREATMENT SYSTEM IS OPERATIONAL.
TANK REMOVED. SOIL
VENTING FOR SOIL CLEANUP IN SITU DEGRATION FOR GROUND WATER CLEANUP
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900280016
F35 JONESJ M EDR Hist Auto 1009081884
SSE 6424 S SUNSET BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
355 ft. 1942 JONESJM GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G36 WHITE HYMAN EDR Hist Cleaner 1009191672
NNE 1645 N CAHUENGA BLVD N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.105 mi.

553 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G

Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner

Higher

Actual: Year: Name: Type:

381 ft. 1929 WHITE HYMAN CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERS

H37 HOLLYWOOD MACHINE AUTO REPAIR SHOP EDR Hist Auto 1009078190
SSE 6418 S SUNSET BLVD N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.105 mi.

554 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster H

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Lower

Actual: Year: Name: Type:

355 ft. 1929 HOLLYWOOD MACHINE AUTO REPAIR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS

138 KIRCHER H J EDR Hist Auto 1009080694
SE 1524 IVAR AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.109 mi.

576 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster |

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Lower

Actual: Year: Name: Type:

360 ft. 1933 KIRCHERHJ AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

139 HANSEN H A EDR Hist Auto 1009080054
SE 1522 IVAR AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.110 mi.

583 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster |

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Lower

Actual: Year. Name: Type:

359 ft. 1933 HANSENHA AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

140 DEBRAY GL EDR Hist Auto 1009080108
SE 1520 IVAR AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.112 mi.

590 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster |

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Lower

Actual: Year. Name: Type:

359 ft. 1937 DEBRAYGL AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
41 SUNSET LANDMARK LUST S109117735
SwW 6525 SUNSET BLVD. N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.112 mi.
593 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
357 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603757351
Global Id: T0603757351
Latitude: 34.098386
Longitude: -118.331994
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/16/2009
Case Worker: MT
RB Case Number: 900280170

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Regional Board

4691

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603757351

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603757351

Regional Board Caseworker
MARYAM TAIDY

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES

mtaidy @waterboards.ca.gov
2135766741

T0603757351
ENFORCEMENT
06/24/2008

13267 Requirement

T0603757351
Other
10/29/2006
Leak Reported

T0603757351
REMEDIATION
10/29/2006
Excavation
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNSET LANDMARK (Continued) S109117735
Global Id: T0603757351
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603757351
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/03/2008
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0603757351
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2008
Action: Notice to Comply
Global Id: T0603757351
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/16/2009
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603757351
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/29/2006
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603757351
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/29/2006
Global Id: T0603757351
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/22/2008
Global Id: T0603757351
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/16/2009
H42 TEXACO STATION SWEEPS UST S101586228
SE 6407 W SUNSET BLVD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.114 mi. HAZNET
600 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 1202
356 ft. Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Capacity: 550

44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000001
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
OolL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
6

Not reported
1202

Not reported
44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000002
Not reported
4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
1202

Not reported
44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000003
Not reported
4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
1202

Not reported
44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000004
Not reported
4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

$101586228
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
1202

Not reported
44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000005
Not reported
4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
1202

Not reported
44-000217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-001202-000006
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

00028AE4

$101586228

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028AE4.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO STATION (Continued) S101586228
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19041778
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00017393
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134647119
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
HAZNET:
envid: S101586228
Year: 2013
GEPAID: CAC002728022
Contact: MIKE HOGENBOOM
Telephone: 9162069024
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6008 EQUESTRIAN TER
Mailing City,St,Zip: ROCKLIN, CA 956774438
Gen County: Los Angeles
TSD EPA ID: AZC950823111
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.4
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Not reported
H43 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1021681592
SE 6407 SUNSET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster H
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
356 ft. 1969 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1970 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 GRAHAM BUD TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 MIKES TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H44 TEXACO HIST UST U001561234
SE 6407 W SUNSET BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster H
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
356 ft. Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000017393
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: HAROLD HASERJIAN
Telephone: 2134647119
Owner Name: TEXACO U.S.A.
Owner Address: P.O. BOX 3756

Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
0006

001

1

1961
00000550
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

002

2

1961
00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
10

003

3

1961

00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Not reported
Stock Inventor, 10

004

4

1961

00004000
PRODUCT
REGULAR

Not reported
Stock Inventor, 10

005
5
1961
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO (Continued) U001561234
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 006
Container Num: 6
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
E45 GARABEDIAN AN EDR Hist Cleaner 1009191017
NNW 1647 WILCOX AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.115 mi.
605 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
379 ft. 1933 GARABEDIAN AN LAUNDRIES HAND
J46 BLANKS J L EDR Hist Auto 1009080841
ENE 1609 IVAR AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.119 mi.
627 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
371 ft. 1937 BLANKSJL AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
G47 NECKTIE SERVICE CO EDR Hist Cleaner 1009191495
NNE 1650 CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.121 mi.
638 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
382 ft. 1937 NECKTIE SERVICE CO CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F48 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC EDR Hist Auto 1022157867
South 6450 SUNSET BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 3of 6in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
351 ft. 1975 HERBS CHEVRON SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 HERBS CHEVRON SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 HERBS CHEVRON SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 HERBS CHEVRON SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 HERB NAEDA AND ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1980 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1982 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1983 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1985 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1986 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1987 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1988 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1989 MAEDA HERB & ASSOCIATES INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
F49 99625 HIST UST U001561206
South 6450 W SUNSET BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 4 of 6in cluster F
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
351 ft. Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000063225
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: MAEDA,HERBERT H
Telephone: 2134668656
Owner Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Owner Address: 575 MARKET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Total Tanks: 0005
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
Not reported
0000250
Stock Inventor
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
99625 (Continued) U001561206
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
F50 CHEVRON USA SWEEPS UST S101584605
South 6450 W SUNSET BLVD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.123 mi. HAZNET
647 ft. Site 5 of 6in cluster F
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 3792
351 ft. Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19-050-003792-000001

Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

4

Not reported
3792

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Not reported
19-050-003792-000002
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

Not reported
3792

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-050-003792-000003
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
3792

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-003792-000004
Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

00026EF6

$101584605

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026 EF6.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CHEVRON USA (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:

19013299

UTNKI

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2134668656

Not reported

6450 W SUNSET BLVD
Not reported

LOS ANGELES 900280000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Inactive

S101584605

2016

CAL000390755

KEITH BARROWS

5082531498

Not reported

500 STAPLES DR

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

Los Angeles

CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0015

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

$101584605

2016
CAL000390755
KEITH BARROWS
5082531498

$101584605
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:

Not reported

500 STAPLES DR

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0035

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

S101584605

2016

CAL000390755

KEITH BARROWS

5082531498

Not reported

500 STAPLES DR

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

Los Angeles

CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0015

Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

S101584605

2015

CAL000390755

KEITH BARROWS

5082531498

Not reported

500 STAPLES DR

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

Los Angeles

CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.011

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

5101584605
2015
CAL000390755

$101584605
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA (Continued) S101584605

Contact: KEITH BARROWS

Telephone: 5082531498

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 500 STAPLES DR

Mailing City,St,Zip: FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

Gen County: Los Angeles

TSD EPA ID: CADO008364432

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Liquids with pH <=2

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.0015

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

J51 LA HOLLYWOOD REGIONAL LIBRARY RCRA-SQG 1000243398
ENE 1623 IVAR AVE FINDS CAD981986599
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 ECHO
0.126 mi.
664 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/25/1987
Actual: Facility name: LA HOLLYWOOD REGIONAL LIBRARY
374 ft. Facility address: 1623 IVAR AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

CAD981986599

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCH

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1623 IVAR AVE

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA HOLLYWOOD REGIONAL LIBRARY (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002765909

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000243398
110002765909

1000243398

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002765909
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qGmReR7ms.4BY9Q6O4RaV2Gi3RHwrAYBr2TW0TS9uP9KlUTieWZ8gGXNWClUAH3BWCgiW1lySCb9K24Vcfs6hd4twW.VCjaN4oWkt0oDJ3PYxier3V2WgTHLBsn3pbqjFRzR2nx.ETYZz2v6RxR2Lh28MwoVYDF4Nb0HS9uH6eJUuzeuQ50iXnaCKE5BQBDdgwaB63SIO9c0AiffpthYS2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F52 GRAPHICS HILLSIDE RCRA-SQG 1000347186
SSw 6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940 FINDS CAD981974058
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 ECHO

0.126 mi. HAZNET

666 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster F

Relative: RCRA-SQG:

Lower Date form received by agency: 05/07/1987

Actual: Facility name: GRAPHICS HILLSIDE

351 ft. Facility address: 6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

CAD981974058

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

us

213-469-1269

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

STAN D ELRICH
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAPHICS HILLSIDE (Continued)

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

No violations found

110002761342

1000347186

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000347186
Registry ID: 110002761342
DFR URL:
HAZNET:
envid: 1000347186
Year: 1995
GEPAID: CAD981974058
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002761342

Mailing City,St,Zip:  CA 900280000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD108040858
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

.1042

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000347186
1994
CAD981974058
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qGmReR7ms.4BY9Q6O4RaV2Gi3RHwrAYBr2TW0TS9uP9KlUTieWZ8gGXNWClUAH3BWCgiW1lySCb9K24Vcfs6hd4twW.VCjaN4oWkt0oDJ3PYxier3V2WgTHLBsn3pbqjFRzR2nx.ETYZz2v6RxR2Lh28MwoVYDF5Nb0HS9uH6eJUuzeuQ90iXnaCKE3BQBDdgwaA63SIO9c08iffpthYS2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAPHICS HILLSIDE (Continued) 1000347186
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940
Mailing City,St,Zip: CA 900280000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD108040858
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .1042
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: 1000347186
Year: 1993
GEPAID: CAD981974058
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6464 W SUNSET BLVD SUITE 940
Mailing City,St,Zip:  CA 900280000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD108040858
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.29189999999
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
153 MERCEDES-BENZ HOLLYWOOD UST U003780496
ESE 6353 W SUNSET BLVD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.131 mi.
693 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 24060
Actual: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
363 ft. Latitude: 34.10029
Longitude: -118.326706
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 5693
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-21-93
Action Date: 09-21-93
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERCEDES-BENZ HOLLYWOOD (Continued) U003780496
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
154 MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYWOOD INC SWEEPS UST 1000168687
ESE 6465 W SUNSET BLVD HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.131 mi.
693 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster |
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 1808
363 ft. Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-011980

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001808-000001
Not reported
2000

Not reported
OolL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
1

Active

1808

1
44-011980
07-06-93
03-18-94
02-29-88
Not reported
19-050-001808-000003
A

200
04-20-88
CHEMICAL
P
UNKNOWN
3

Active

1808

1

44-011980
07-06-93
03-18-94
02-29-88
Not reported
19-050-001808-000004
A

100
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYWOOD INC (Continued)

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

04-20-88
CHEMICAL
P
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Active

1808

1
44-011980
07-06-93
03-18-94
02-29-88
Not reported
19-050-001808-000006
A

250
04-20-88
CHEMICAL
P
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STATE
00000029490

Not reported

AUTO DEALERSHIP
K. KIRCHGESSNER
2134663141

MORTON AND ROSALIE LA KRETZ
1575 CROSS ROADS OF THE WORLD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

0006

001

w001

1970
00002000
PRODUCT
WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

None

002

W1002
1970
00000000
WASTE

Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

None

003
W1005

1000168687

TC05410768.2r Page 45



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYWOOD INC (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19018519
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00029490
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134663141
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Not reported
00000200
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

004

W1004

Not reported
00000100
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

005

W1003
1970
00000000
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported
None

006

W1006

1970

00000250

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

1575 CROSSROADS OF THE WO

Mailing City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD 900280000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Facility ID: 19019820
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

1000168687
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERCEDES BENZ HOLLYWOOD INC (Continued) 1000168687
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134663141
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1 MERCEDES DR
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
55 PRESTIGE AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000388910
WNW 6567 SELMA AVE SWEEPS UST CAD982005035
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.139 mi. FINDS
735 ft. ECHO
. EMI
ﬁfg'ﬁte"r’e' HAZNET
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
368 ft. Date form received by agency:09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

PRESTIGE AUTO BODY

6567 SELMA AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

CAD982005035

SELMA AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JOHN ZARBA
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PRESTIGE AUTO BODY (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Private

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User ail refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Violation Status:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No violations found

Not reported
7544
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19030539
UTNKI

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2130000000

1000388910
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PRESTIGE AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000388910

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6567 SELMA AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002773767

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000388910

Registry ID: 110002773767

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002773767
EMI:

Year: 1987

County Code: 19

Air Basin: SC

Facility ID: 22015

Air District Name: SC

SIC Code: 7538

Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 1990
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 22015
Air District Name: SC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRESTIGE AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000388910
SIC Code: 7538
Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
HAZNET:
envid: 1000388910
Year: 1993
GEPAID: CAD982005035
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6567 SELMA AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900280000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Paint sludge
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.18759999999
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
K56 LAPD - HOLLYWOOD GARAGE UST U004263656
SSW 1414 N HUDSON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.189 mi.
999 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: FA0002222
Actual: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
342 ft. Latitude: 34.09659
Longitude: -118.33152
K57 CITY OF LOS ANGELES SWEEPS UST S101585433
SSw 1414 N HUDSON AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.189 mi.
999 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Active
Actual: Comp Number: 4393
342 ft. Number: 4
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 01-08-93
Action Date: 01-08-93
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LOS ANGELES (Continued) S101585433
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19023505
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134852357
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 200 N MAIN ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
K58 LA HOLLYWOOD POLICE STATION GARAGE RCRA-SQG 1000243401
SSW 1414 N HUDSON AVE CAD981988637
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.189 mi.
999 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/25/1987
Actual: Facility name: LA HOLLYWOOD POLICE STATION GARAGE
342 ft. Facility address: 1414 N HUDSON AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

CAD981988637

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCH

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1414 N HUDSON AVE

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90004

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LA HOLLYWOOD POLICE STATION GARAGE (Continued) 1000243401
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: CITY OF LOS ANGELES
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: ~ 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
K59 HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHICLE MAINT./GENERAL SERVICES CIT SWEEPS UST S106927341
SSW 1401 N WILCOX AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.191 mi.
1011 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Active
Actual: Comp Number: 8161
341 ft. Number: 4

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 06-16-93
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHICLE MAINT./GENERAL SERVICES CITY OF LA (Continued) S106927341
Action Date: 06-16-93
Created Date: 04-10-93
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
K60 LA JUVENILE BUILDING RCRA-SQG 1000265742
SSw 1401 N WILCOX AVE FINDS CAD981989296
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 ECHO
0.191 mi.
1011 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/25/1987
Actual: Facility name: LA JUVENILE BUILDING
341 ft. Facility address: 1401 N WILCOX AVE

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

EPA ID: CAD981989296

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCH

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1401 N WILCOX AVE

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Municipal
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LA JUVENILE BUILDING (Continued) 1000265742
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002767836

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000265742
110002767836
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=11000276 7836

TC05410768.2r Page 54


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vr4WeVUsrLr2WEW9zeCK9mLUbosXP3WnLTyrtE2kWWrSEN33b59WrzzfAFyCVNKGH3MNmOkLjy9FKbeqoZ.7IxXa5PLK4eqVForHR2ocWyFezB8xBUhgsfK2P3Lvnrm9Aa3WzHElr5vA9SPzNc2hCCELK843LBm8iLEWAeobhOomK4BxVLZrfE3imWtdemo3f5ULusxG2nT
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vr4WeVUsrLr2WEW9zeCK9mLUbosXP3WnLTyrtE2kWWrSEN33b59WrzzfAFyCVNKGH3MNmOkLjy9FKbeqoZ.7IxXa5PLK4eqVForHR2ocWyFezB8xBUhgsfK2P3Lvnrm9Aa3WzHElr5vA9SPzNc2hCCELK843LBm8iLEWAeobhOomK4BxVLZrfE3imWtdemo3f5ULusxG2nT
L6urHG7bNWnaENK6eO95ozYA3iPCUDK2A2zkmXNLqC9k3brdo.w8UBXn9PthAzJWyqni61I8TnsyEx4gytm9EbhtRfkpFW3v4cRVUCrpv3aOWlJeqz2ovUyvsmr3jhL38rGW2lmWzKEsd2yu9A5zb.2HfCr3KiK4r3mXlLPh8HXbLdoxR7qeX6QPx697HWbnn8f6FDTZby6l4aRtJgEbL2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K61 HOLLYWOOD DIV. VEHICLE MAINT. UST U003781263
SSW 1401 WILCOX AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.191 mi.
1011 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 24939
Actual: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
341 ft. Latitude: 34.0976004
Longitude: -118.3297923
62 SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RCRA-LQG 1012175913
WNW 6611 SELMA AVE FINDS CAR000197244
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 ECHO
0.195 mi.
1032 ft.
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/11/2008
Actual: Facility name: SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
371 ft. Facility address: 6611 SELMA AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

CAR000197244

333 S BEAUDRY AVE

20TH FL LAUSD OEHS

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

SOE AUNG

333 S BEAUDRY AVE 20TH FL LAUSD OEHS

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

us

213-241-3904

SOE.AUNG@LAUSD.NET

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

LAUSD

333 S BEAUDRY AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

District

Owner
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Owner/Op start date: 11/14/1989
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: District
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/14/1989
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

No violations found

110036944992

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1012175913

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1012175913
110036944992
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=47t4J37EDt7p2noJlD3Ky9OSE9tDWl3hM7D9pEV2M9n8xoXj3LXlxHDtyAt5KnRyXU3NnONqSOu9LP9pjtyY7TyWGNlIS4NB7jUtXC2oyJKk3ky8IQEB.DA72de7ETp4wAb5ntcoKG5cTlfyDV925kKRtyrc3csO6tSemAuP9WStW648y7JWtCW3faJ.j32v3lIEJeDoa2PS
7Fwp5R7lOnAmozX6nYlKSDh83LDKYjySY2UsOJaS4q9wT9oatlr8eNWyDlxoAoShjQMy71IhDaW9RO4WPEzeVK.tRUMTX9mD4W87mHttF3fYJ2d3iU2SIEaxDyd3vz7EJpO32ERn7Wo2w3U4llADiQ455K8ayyN3qlOBQSu89L99JhtDQ7.rWl4lVYBpxhXtMTg3KIDiS9bO5mqEJ3VdX2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=47t4J37EDt7p2noJlD3Ky9OSE9tDWl3hM7D9pEV2M9n8xoXj3LXlxHDtyAt5KnRyXU3NnONqSOu9LP9pjtyY7TyWGNlIS4NB7jUtXC2oyJKk3ky8IQEB.DA72de7ETp4wAb5ntcoKG5cTlfyDV925kKRtyrc3csO6tSemAuP9WStW648y7JWtCW3faJ.j32v3lIEJeDoa2PS
7Fwp5R7lOnAmozX6nYlKSDh83LDKYjySY2UsOJaS4q9wT9oatlr8eNWyDlxoAoShjQMy71IhDaW9RO4WPEzeVK.tRUMTX9mD4W87mHttF3fYJ2d3iU2SIEaxDyd3vz7EJpO32ERn7Wo2w3U4llADiQ455K8ayyN3qlOBQSu89L99JhtDQ7.rWl4lVYBpxhXtMTg3KIDiS9bO5mqEJ3VdX2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SELMA AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) 1012175913
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110036944992
63 JAMES HOUSE SQUARE LTD SWEEPS UST S101586864
NW 6541 HOLLYWOOD BLVD CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.199 mi.
1049 ft.
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 6860
385 ft. Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19054549
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6541 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
64 HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS RCRA-SQG 1000117174
Wsw 6613 SUNSET BLVD FINDS CAD982348229
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 ECHO
0.200 mi.
1055 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/02/1996
Actual: Facility name: HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS
352 ft. Facility address: 6613 SUNSET BLVD

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS (Continued) 1000117174
EPA ID: CAD982348229
Contact: BRUCE FISHER

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

6613 SUNSET BLVD

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

us

213-465-4144

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

FISHER AND ASSOCIATES INC
6613 SUNSET BLVD

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
Not reported
213-465-4144

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLYWOOD PRINTWORKS (Continued) 1000117174
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002798321
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000117174
Registry ID: 110002798321
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002798321
L65 WALGREENS #15278 RCRA-CESQG 1016954925
ESE 1501 VINE ST CAL000381894
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.223 mi.
1175 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/12/2016
Actual: Facility name: WALGREENS #15278
353 ft. Facility address: 1501 VINE ST
LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
EPA ID: CAL000381894
Mailing address: GREYHAWK CT
SUITE 200

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

CARLSBAD, CA 92010

KARINA ROMERO

GREYHAWK CT SUITE 200

CARLSBAD, CA 92010

us

760-602-8700

REGULATORY@3ECOMPANY.COM

09

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WALGREENS #15278 (Continued) 1016954925

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

WALGREEN CO.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
12/01/2012
Not reported

WM SUNSET & VINE LLC
HIGH ST HIGH STREET TOWER - 27
BOSTON, MA 02110

us

323-460-4849

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

10/22/2012

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

122
Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)

131
Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,
bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS #15278 (Continued) 1016954925

perchlorate, and sulfide anions)

Waste code: 181

Waste name: Other inorganic solid waste

Waste code: 214

Waste name: Unspecified solvent mixture

Waste code: 311

Waste name: Pharmaceutical waste

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: PO0O1

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/09/2014

Site name: WALGREENS #15278
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS #15278 (Continued) 1016954925
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: D024

Waste name: M-CRESOL

Waste code: PO0O1

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS

Waste code: uo34

Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U165

Waste name: NAPHTHALENE

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 416
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WALGREENS #15278 (Continued) 1016954925
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Amount (Lbs): 108
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 1
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Amount (Lbs): 15
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Amount (Lbs): 1
Waste code: P0O01
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Amount (Lbs): 7
Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS
Amount (Lbs): 8
Violation Status: No violations found
L66 RAGING FINGERS RCRA-SQG 1000257046
ESE 6301 SUNSET BLVD #102 FINDS CAD982401689
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 ECHO
0.224 mi.
1184 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: RAGING FINGERS
353 ft. Facility address: 6301 SUNSET BLVD #102

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

CAD982401689

SUNSET BLVD #102

LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DEBORAH KENT
NOT REQUIRED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAGING FINGERS (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002804467

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000257046
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAGING FINGERS (Continued) 1000257046
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000257046

Registry ID: 110002804467

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002804467
L67 COPYMAT RCRA-SQG 1000441701
ESE 6301 SUNSET BLVD STE 101 FINDS CAD982488686
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 ECHO
0.224 mi.
1184 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/22/1990
Actual: Facility name: COPYMAT
353 ft. Facility address: 6301 SUNSET BLVD STE 101

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

CAD982488686

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

6301 SUNSET BLVD STE 101

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

us

213-461-1222

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CPICORP

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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d54lEG74squeyjQ6XrTplgz53cKbClkJr2.d9OWf.c9MlmCVWkE8SIVsqUZ0AWi3BYTzh1LNEBmyrn4hFRth3H9tvd7n6QFl4q4tNSwVr3KPs5mqVy2EXFHYOsh3p6dYflgc2CGqtNyra22NTSogyj2EvbA8kTT4KE9xjfPY7UtmlKWHw9LnV5uU8Q2lI3R4Tfl6TSEzgy5f8dbRIK3gR2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4tw4sqtFOwdl2qysTgqbk99fFmWOVU33TdEylR327QqBUyrb3pyTq8ghaABIbQYkZQ3Q89KYfim933mCWWFd7IXVbuUhD4nNteqw4i2nfs3DqjY8VuFgdOeE2YKdKrlcWAd7qBGyRb5.4Tb5gkD2LpbO0kJA3fG90jfyJAtbme6W.743WtEPwH63Zgsmuq2e3ujFh9OVl2dy
d54lEG74squeyjQ6XrTplgz53cKbClkJr2.d9OWf.c9MlmCVWkE8SIVsqUZ0AWi3BYTzh1LNEBmyrn4hFRth3H9tvd7n6QFl4q4tNSwVr3KPs5mqVy2EXFHYOsh3p6dYflgc2CGqtNyra22NTSogyj2EvbA8kTT4KE9xjfPY7UtmlKWHw9LnV5uU8Q2lI3R4Tfl6TSEzgy5f8dbRIK3gR2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPYMAT (Continued) 1000441701
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002828780
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000441701
Registry ID: 110002828780
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002828780
M68 BOB SMITH VOLKSWAGEN HISTUST U001561212
NNE 1750 N CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.229 mi.
1209 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
396 ft. Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000029610
Facility Type: Other
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4tw4sqtFOwdl2qysTgqbk99fFmWOVU33TdEylR327QqBUyrb3pyTq8ghaABIbQYkZQ3Q89KYfim933mCWWFd7IXVbuUhD4nNteqw4i2nfs3DqjY8VuFgdOeE2YKdKrlcWAd7qBGyRb5.4Tb5gkD2LpbO0kJA3fG90jfyJAtbme6W.743WtEPwH63Zgsmuq2e3ujFh9OVl2dy
d54lEG74squeyjQ6XrTplgz53cKbClkJr2.d9OWf.c9MlmCVWkE8SIVsqUZ0AWi3BYTzh1LNEBmyrn4hFRth3H9tvd7n6QFl4q4tNSwVr3KPs5mqVy2EXFHYOsh3p6dYflgc2CGqtNyra22NTSogyj2EvbA8kTT6KE9xjfPY6UtmlKWHw3LnV5uU8Q9lI3R4Tfl2TSEzgy5f3dbRIK3gR2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4tw4sqtFOwdl2qysTgqbk99fFmWOVU33TdEylR327QqBUyrb3pyTq8ghaABIbQYkZQ3Q89KYfim933mCWWFd7IXVbuUhD4nNteqw4i2nfs3DqjY8VuFgdOeE2YKdKrlcWAd7qBGyRb5.4Tb5gkD2LpbO0kJA3fG90jfyJAtbme6W.743WtEPwH63Zgsmuq2e3ujFh9OVl2dy
d54lEG74squeyjQ6XrTplgz53cKbClkJr2.d9OWf.c9MlmCVWkE8SIVsqUZ0AWi3BYTzh1LNEBmyrn4hFRth3H9tvd7n6QFl4q4tNSwVr3KPs5mqVy2EXFHYOsh3p6dYflgc2CGqtNyra22NTSogyj2EvbA8kTT6KE9xjfPY6UtmlKWHw3LnV5uU8Q9lI3R4Tfl2TSEzgy5f3dbRIK3gR2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOB SMITH VOLKSWAGEN (Continued) u001561212
Other Type: NEW CAR AUTO DLR
Contact Name: PHILLIP RUSSELL
Telephone: 2134663211
Owner Name: ROBERT A SMITH INC
Owner Address: 1750 N CAHUENGA BL
Owner City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000250
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
M69 BOB SMITH BMW SWEEPS UST S101583813
NNE 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.229 mi.
12009 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 5913
396 ft. Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

00027FC7

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027FC7.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOB SMITH BMW (Continued) S101583813
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19006453
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 8183463144
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1750 CAHUENGA BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD 900280000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
M70 BOB SMITH RCRA-SQG 1000219335
NNE 1750 N CAHUENGA CPS-SLIC CAD981993363
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028 FINDS
0.229 mi. ECHO
1209 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/23/1987
Actual: Facility name: BOB SMITH
396 ft. Facility address: 1750 N CAHUENGA

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

CAD981993363

PHIL RUSSELL

1750 N CAHUENGA

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

us

213-466-3211

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: BOB SMITH
Owner/operator address: 1750 N CAHUENGA BLVD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOB SMITH (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Not reported
213-466-3211

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

CPS-SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
File Location:

No violations found

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

08/01/2003
SL204CC2367

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported
34.0928720571429
-118.330346028571
Cleanup Program Site
Not reported

Not reported

0963

Not reported

1000219335
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOB SMITH (Continued) 1000219335
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
SLIC REG 4:
Region: 4
Facility Status: ~ No further action required
SLIC: 0963
Substance: TPH
Staff: DBR
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002769834
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000219335
Registry ID: 110002769834
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002769834
71 LAUSD SWEEPS UST S101586507
West 6631 SELMA AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90015
0.235 mi.
1242 ft.
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Actual: Comp Number: 7843
365 ft. Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2x.d1ixy8idO2ii513y32uii9NOl2FiK8a5z6p3C2X.U17xI7Idi13iQ9zy.4GiY1POG23ia9t5o2u.D2bxp2cdu11io6dyM5hi82bOM1sid8f5w7X3k9B3d0ouV3hibsVNK2S.l2.xO1gdS2oip18yA1wi81WOF3Qi62W5uAI3d48344Zuy6zig1
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL204CC2367

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAUSD (Continued) S101586507
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19052670
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1425 S SAN PEDRO
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900150000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
L72 HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 2562 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1008372001
ESE 1500 VINE ST HAZNET CAP000163964
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.241 mi.
1274 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/22/2005
Actual: Facility name: HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 2562
357 ft. Facility address: 1500 VINE ST
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028-7305
EPA ID: CAP000163964

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

533 ANTON BLVD

COSTA MESA, CA 92626
LARRY D HARTMAN

Not reported

Not reported

us

714-428-4805
LARRY.HARTMAN@WAMU.NET
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

WASHINGTON MUTUAL
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
09/01/1998
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 2562 (Continued)

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

WASHINGTON MUTUAL

Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
09/01/1998
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY

Violation Status:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

No violations found

1008372001

2005

CAP000163964
LARRY D HARTMAN
7144284805

Not reported

533 ANTON BLVD

COSTA MESA, CA 926260000

Not reported
AZC950823111

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

10.11

Not reported
Not reported

1008372001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOLLYWOOD MAIN NO 2562 (Continued)

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Los Angeles

1008372001

2005

CAP000163964

LARRY D HARTMAN
7144284805

Not reported

533 ANTON BLVD
COSTA MESA, CA 926260000
Not reported
NVT330010000

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

21.1

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1008372001

2005

CAP000163964

LARRY D HARTMAN
7144284805

Not reported

533 ANTON BLVD
COSTA MESA, CA 926260000
Not reported
CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

0.5

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1008372001

2005
CAP000163964
LARRY D HARTMAN
7144284805

Not reported

533 ANTON BLVD
COSTA MESA, CA 926260000
Not reported
AZR000005454

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs

Recycler
0.29

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

1008372001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N73 FIRE STATION #27 LUST S101582937
SSE 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028 CA FID UST
0.242 mi. HIST CORTESE
1278 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
336 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603700508
Global Id: T0603700508
Latitude: 34.0954743
Longitude: -118.3291961
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

06/13/1997

YR

900120098

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0603700508

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603700508

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603700508
Other
08/25/1988
Leak Reported

T0603700508
Open - Case Begin Date
08/25/1988

T0603700508
Open - Site Assessment
02/09/1989

T0603700508
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIRE STATION #27 (Continued)

Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LUST REG 4:
Region:
Regional Board:
County:
Facility Id:
Status:
Substance:
Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

S$101582937

Open - Verification Monitoring
01/07/1997

T0603700508
Completed - Case Closed
06/13/1997

4
04

Los Angeles
900120098
Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603700508

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:
Date Leak Discovered:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak First Reported: 8/25/1988
Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 7125/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 6/13/1997
How Leak Discovered: Not reported

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 11578.996127541595838756321511
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 2/9/1989
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/7/1997

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Gro
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil
Significant Interim Remedial
GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:

Organization:

Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported

undwater: Not reported
: Not reported
Action Taken: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CITY OF LOS ANGELES, DPW
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE STATION #27 (Continued) S101582937
RP Address: 650 S. SPRING ST., SUITE 200, LOS ANGELES CA 90014-1911
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.0954743 /-1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: 5/1/97 - G.W. MONITORING REPORT RECEIVED
CONTAMINANTS INCLUDE BENZENE AND DERIVATIVES. TPH MAXIMUM 3400 PPM
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 6179
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0

CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 19001909
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134855846
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 200 N MAIN ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900280000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

CORTESE
19

LTNKA
900120098

TC05410768.2r Page 76



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N74 FIRE STATION 27 HIST UST S118410100
SSE 1355 N CAHUENGA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.242 mi.
1278 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 00027105
Actual: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027105.pdf
336 ft. Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
N75 FIRE STATION 27 HIST UST U001561218
SSE 1355 N CAHUENGA BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.242 mi.
1278 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
336 ft. Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000047434
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FIRE STATION
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 2134856227

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. MAIN ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
0002

001

F527-1

Not reported
00000550
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=00027105

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE STATION 27 (Continued) u001561218
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: F527-2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
76 LAPD - HOLLYWOOD DIVISION UST U004265897
South 1358 N WILCOX AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.244 mi.
1290 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
335 ft. Latitude: 34.09563
Longitude: -118.33093
L77 SUNSET AND VINE TOWER RCRA-LQG 1010562053
ESE 1480 VINE ST HAZNET CAR000186205
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.249 mi.
1314 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/31/2007
Actual: Facility name: SUNSET AND VINE TOWER
349 ft. Facility address: 1480 VINE ST
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
EPA ID: CAR000186205
Mailing address: 6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
NO 900
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Contact: RYAN S HARTER
Contact address: 6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900
HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 323-860-4933
Contact email: RHARTER@CIMGROUP.COM
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNSET AND VINE TOWER (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

CIM SUNSET AND VINE LP
6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900

HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/15/2006

Not reported

CIM GROUP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
08/15/2006
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Violation Status:

No violations found

HAZNET:
envid: 1010562053
Year: 2008
GEPAID: CAR000186205
Contact: RYAN S HARTER
Telephone: 3238604933
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900

1010562053
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUNSET AND VINE TOWER (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000

Not reported

CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.8

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1010562053

2008

CAR000186205

RYAN S HARTER

3238604933

Not reported

6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900
HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1.925

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1010562053

2008

CAR000186205

RYAN S HARTER

3238604933

Not reported

6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900
HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Other organic solids

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
5.0568

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1010562053

2008

CAR000186205

RYAN S HARTER

3238604933

Not reported

6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900

1010562053
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNSET AND VINE TOWER (Continued) 1010562053

Mailing City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD097030993

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.5

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: 1010562053

Year: 2008

GEPAID: CAR000186205

Contact: RYAN S HARTER

Telephone: 3238604933

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NO 900

Mailing City,St,Zip: HOLLYWOOD, CA 900280000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CADO097030993

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.5

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

N78 FIRE STATION 27 CA FIDUST S101587401
South 1333 N COLE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
0.249 mi.
1317 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster N
Relative: CA FID UST:
Lower Facility ID: 19055524
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
335 ft. Regulated ID: 00047434

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2134856227

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

200 N MAIN STREET-ROOM

Not reported

LOS ANGELES 900280000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2O22OV1u2j8EVf2cus1Jjt2bE79nf82Zcz8Jsy6OJF2DOF162r76V41Tuj9Vjy4IEm1ofa2JcH9osE2jO82n282mVy1Guk6RjL5VEv2JfO1Xcp8nsw7aJE9.tT0hbA3E7.sXnd2iOF232x19Vg2AuN1Oj92tE81wfP6hcW7ask3BJh1Ctm6Ybe4D7k1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2O22OV1u2j8EVf2cus1Jjt2bE79nf82Zcz8Jsy6OJF2DOF162r76V41Tuj9Vjy4IEm1ofa2JcH9osE2jO82n282mVy1Guk6RjL5VEv2JfO1Xcp8nsw7aJE9.tT0hbA3E7.sXnd2iOF232x19Vg2AuN1Oj92tE81wfP6hcW7ask3BJh1Ctm6Ybe4D7k1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N79 LAFD - FIRE STATION 27 UST U004265871
South 1333 N COLE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.249 mi.
1317 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster N
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: FA0035153
Actual: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
335 ft. Latitude: 34.09528
Longitude: -118.32991
80 UNOCAL #0823 LUST S105024091
North 1803 CHAUENGA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.318 mi.
1679 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
4009 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603700756
Global Id: T0603700756
Latitude: 34.1039269
Longitude: -118.3298902
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

10/20/1997

Not reported

900280061

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported

Not reported

Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Not reported

TO603700756

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@Ilacity.org

Not reported

T0603700756
Other
10/12/1983
Leak Reported

T0603700756
Open - Case Begin Date
10/12/1983

T0O603700756
Open - Site Assessment
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL #0823 (Continued) S105024091
Status Date: 03/18/1988
Global Id: T0603700756
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/20/1997
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900280061
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603700756
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: MSH
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: YUCCA
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: Not reported
Date Leak First Reported: 10/12/1983

Date Leak Record Entered: 3/10/1988
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 12/23/1998
Date the Case was Closed: 10/20/1997
How Leak Discovered: Not reported

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 14252.79175882284950996967691
Source of Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/18/1988
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: UNOCAL CORPORATION

RP Address: 376 S. VALENCIA AVE, BREA, CA 92823
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL #0823 (Continued) S105024091
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.1039269 / -1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: CASE REPORTED DUE TO PRODUCT LEAK INCIDENT. PROPERTY NO LONGER
OWNED BY UNOCAL. CASE REFERRED TO BRIAN KELLY TO SEARCH FOR
INFORMATION. CURRENTLY, THE SITE IS A STRIP MALL.UNOCAL CEASED
OPERATION IN 1982 & DEMOLISHED
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900280061
81 PARAGON CLEANERS CPS-SLIC S107473167
SE 1310 VINE STREET BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028
0.372 mi.
1965 ft.
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
326 ft. Status Date: 02/09/2016
Global Id: SL0603766574

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported

34.0946610731753

-118.326382935047

Cleanup Program Site

CL

Not reported

1186

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Other Groundwater (uses other
than drinking water), Soil, Soil Vapor, Under Investigation
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), Benzene

Paragon cleaners is located on the northeast corner of the

intersection of Vine Street and Fountain Avenue. Ground water has
been impacted by the contaminant PCE due to operations at the dry
cleaners. The dry cleaner has been in operation since 1961, and in
2006, switched to "green” chemicals. The site owner has been issued a
Cleanup and Abatement Order (CAO) from the state for assessment and
cleanup.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

BROWNFIELDS:
Global ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Project Type:

SL0603766574
34.094661073
-118.32638294
Cleanup Program Site
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARAGON CLEANERS (Continued) S107473167
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 02/09/2016
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Last Correspondence Date: 05/29/2018
Release Type: Clarifier / Dry Cleaning Unit / Vapor Degreaser, Other Type of Release
Contaminant(s) of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), Benzene
Media of Concern: Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Other Groundwater (uses other
than drinking water), Soil, Soil Vapor, Under Investigation
Past Use(s) that Caused Contamination: DRY CLEANING
Human Health Exposure Controlled: INSUFFICIENT DATA
Human Health Exposure Controlled Date: 12/05/2008
Groundwater Migration Controlled: YES
Groundwater Migration Controlled Date: ~ 07/13/2015
Primary Caseworker Name: CARLOS LANDAVERDE
Primary Caseworker Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Primary Caseworker Phone Number: 213-620-6070
Primary Caseworker Address: 320 WEST 4TH STREET
Primary Caseworker Address: LOS ANGELES
Primary Caseworker Address: CA
Primary Caseworker Email: carlos.landaverde@waterboards.ca.gov
082 LIDO CLEANERS CPS-SLIC  S106483941
North 1901-1907 NORTH WILCOX AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90068
0.399 mi.
2106 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
419 ft. Status Date: 10/30/2014
Global Id: SL2044N1597

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported

34.1053975627615

-118.331197110624

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

0793

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil, Soil Vapor
Other Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, Tetrachloroethylene (PCE)
The current building structure that houses Lido Cleaners was

constructed prior to 1928. Lido Cleaners, a dry cleaning business has
occupied the site since 1943. The 3,400 square-foot building contains

a dry cleaning machine in the rear of the building. Based on the
information submitted, the subsurface soil and groundwater at the
site have been mainly impacted with volatile organic compounds

(VOCs). Depth to groundwater was encountered in December 2007 between

22 and 25 feet below ground surface. Perchloroethylene (PCE),
trichloroethene (TCE) 1,2dichloroethene (1,2-DCE) and
1,3-dichloropropene (1,3-DCP) were detected in soil matrix and
underlying groundwater. The peak concentration of the main
contaminant, PCE, in groundwater was 9,400 micrograms per liter

(a%g/L) on December 26, 2007. The releases of chemicals from dry

cleaning operations at the site have degraded the groundwater quality

and beneficial uses of the State’s waters
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIDO CLEANERS (Continued) 5106483941

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

083 LIDO CLEANERS CPS-SLIC S103427344
North 1901 WILCOX ENF N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90068
0.399 mi.
2106 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster O
Relative: SLIC REG 4:
Higher Region: 4
Actual: Facility Status: ~ Remediation
4109 ft. SLIC: 0793

Substance: VOCs

Staff: GJH

ENF:

Region: 4

Facility Id: 238300

Agency Name: Morris Construction

Place Type: Facility

Place Subtype: Not reported

Facility Type: All other facilities

Agency Type: Privately-Owned Business

# Of Agencies: 1

Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported

SIC Code 1: Not reported
SIC Desc 1: Not reported
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
NAICS Desc 2: Not reported
NAICS Code 3: Not reported
NAICS Desc 3: Not reported
# Of Places: 1

Source Of Facility:

Reg Meas

Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported

Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Program: SLIC
Program Categoryl: TANKS
Program Category2: TANKS

# Of Programs: 1

WDID: 4SLIC793
Reg Measure Id: 173358
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated

Region: 4
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIDO CLEANERS (Continued)

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:

Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:

SLIC Case 793
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
320637

4

NOV

Notice of Violation
11/15/2006
11/15/2006
Not reported
11/15/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

S103427344

NOV sent 11/15/06 for 10 overdue remediation progress reports.
NOV sent 11/15/06 for 10 overdue remediation progress

reports.
SLIC

Not reported
1

[eNeolNeNeoloNoNo]

4
238300

Morris Construction
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIDO CLEANERS (Continued)

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SLIC
TANKS
TANKS

1

4SLIC793
173358
Unregulated
4

SLIC Case 793
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
251448

4

13267 Letter

S103427344
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIDO CLEANERS (Continued) S103427344
Enforcement Action Type: 13267 Letter
Effective Date: 02/11/2004
Adoption/Issuance Date: 02/11/2004
Achieve Date: Not reported
Termination Date: 02/11/2004
ACL Issuance Date: Not reported
EPL Issuance Date: Not reported
Status: Historical
Title: 13267 Letter sent 2/11/04 for 6 overdue remediation progress reports.
Description: 13267 Letter sent 2/11/04 for 6 overdue remediation
progress reports.
Program: SLIC
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1.: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
P84 FOUNTAIN-VINE PLAZA CPS-SLIC  S107619977
SSE 1253 NORTH VINE STREET BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 HOLLYWOOD, CA 90038
0.409 mi.
2159 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster P
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
321 ft. Status Date: 02/08/2016
Global Id: SL0603734628

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported

34.0941657505915

-118.327099084854

Cleanup Program Site

Mz

Not reported

1196

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), Gasoline

The southwest corner of the intersection of Fountain Ave and Vine
Street contained a former dry cleaning facility and a former gasoline
station. The RP has not yet complied with Regional Board requirements
to conduct additional soil and groundwater investigations in the
northeastern portion of the site..

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

BROWNFIELDS:
Global ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Project Type:

SL0603734628
34.094165751
-118.32709908
Cleanup Program Site
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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FOUNTAIN-VINE PLAZA (Continued) S107619977
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/08/2016
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Last Correspondence Date: 02/08/2016
Release Type: Other Type of Release
Contaminant(s) of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), Gasoline
Media of Concern: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Past Use(s) that Caused Contamination:  Not reported
Human Health Exposure Controlled: INSUFFICIENT DATA
Human Health Exposure Controlled Date: 12/05/2008
Groundwater Migration Controlled: UNDETERMINED
Groundwater Migration Controlled Date: ~ 12/05/2008
Primary Caseworker Name: Mohammad M. Zaidi
Primary Caseworker Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Primary Caseworker Phone Number: 213-576-6732
Primary Caseworker Address: 320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
Primary Caseworker Address: LOS ANGELES
Primary Caseworker Address: CA
Primary Caseworker Email: mohammad.zaidi@waterboards.ca.gov
P85 SNOW WHITE CLEANERS ENVIROSTOR S109348548
SSE 1246 NORTH VINE STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA VCP N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90038 DEED
0.438 mi.
2310 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster P
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Facility ID: 60000967
Actual: Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only
319 ft. Status Date: 08/07/2013
Site Code: 301397
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

Voluntary Cleanup
1.49
NO
SMBRP
SMBRP
Manjul Bose
Juli Propes
Cleanup Chatsworth
50
26
Voluntary Cleanup Program
YES
NONE SPECIFIED
Responsible Party
34.09369
-118.3265
5534-001-400, 5534001400
DRY CLEANING
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE
IA, SOIL, SV
5534-001-400
APN
5534001400
APN
301397
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SNOW WHITE CLEANERS (Continued)

Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Project Code (Site Code)
60000967
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
08/07/2013

CRU Memo Completed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
05/15/2009

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

06/22/2009

Fieldwork completed. Preliminary results received.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Workplan
07/22/2009

ESA workplan approved.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report

02/25/2010

No more revisions on SCR, GW monitoring well installation workplan
approved as of 2/25/2010.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
*Correspondence - Received
09/16/2009

Sent out DTSC response.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Well Installation Workplan

02/25/2010

No More Revisions on document. Workplan approved.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
07/31/2010

GW wells have been installed and sampled by RP. DTSC was not present

at sampling event.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
*Correspondence - Received

5109348548
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNOW WHITE CLEANERS (Continued) S109348548

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

08/10/2010
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
10/14/2010
Completed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

02/15/2011

Comments Issued on November 2010 GWMR

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

08/17/2011

Groundwater monitoring report received. NO comments issued. Single
comment verbally mentioned to RP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

08/17/2011

Groundwater monitoring approved with comments.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

01/20/2012

Approved after meeting with RP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report

09/25/2012

Site determined for NFA approval, to be issued.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Risk Assessment Report
09/25/2012

Pre-NFA Letter issued.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
09/25/2012
Completed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight/Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
09/17/2008

VCA Agreement was signed off by Tedd Yargeau.
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Site
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

VCP:
Facility ID:
Site Type:
Site Type Detail:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:
National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Site 